Model Z-C1
(M022/M026)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Model Product Code PC Style

Ricoh Aficio MP C300/Ricoh Aficio MP C300SR/
Ricoh Aficio MP C400/Ricoh Aficio MP C400SR |M022/M024/M026/M028 (3D

Paper Feed Unit PB1000 M367 3D
Paper Feed Unit PB1010 M368 3D
1 Bin Tray BN1000 M370 3D
Side Tray Type C400 M369 3D
Fax Option Type C400 Traditional
IEEE 802.11a/g Interface Unit Type J D377 Traditional

Gigabit Ethernet Type B D377 Traditional




Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR OPERATION ADF SCANNER

uoo5 U006 uoo7 U008
LASER UNIT PAPER FEED TONER SUPPLY PCU

U009 uo10 uo11 uo12
ITB CLEANING IMAGE TRANSFER USED TONER FUSING

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Unit All

U013 uo14 uo15 U016
DUPLEX PAPER EXIT MAIN DRIVE ELECTRICAL

uo17 uo18
MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U001 S002

M0261285
INNER COVER:TONER BOTT

LE

UOO1.EXTERIOR

&A@ U001 S001
1 MO0261250

|| COVERFRONT:ASSY

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U001

EXTERIOR
3.AA010122 15M0261257 19-M0261262 20.M0261263 1.03603006N
(x2) COVER:UPPER:EXI COVERRIGHT:UP  BRACKET:COVER: (x5)
FILTER:REAR T PER RIGHT:UPPER SCREW - M3X6

14.M0261256

COVER:UPPER:IN
NER BACK

17.M0261259
) (x2)
s../ CAP:DIA18

13M0261255 N3 o 16.M0261258
COVER:UPPER:IN ; i COVER:UPPER:FR
NER BACK:SMALL ﬁ ' _—_ T’/;/‘ONT

22.M0261265
(x3)
CAP:TOTAL COUN
TER

- X 6.82591367
. COVER MAGNET
i 8.D0391254
5 ﬁ SPRING PLATE:BA

18.M0261260 ~

COVER:RIGHT:RE

AR ND

4.AA143584

(x8) N
STEPPED SCREW:
M3X2

7.D0391253

BAND:COVER:FRO
NT
,\

2.AA010121 12M0261254 9.D0391259  11.M0261252 21.M0261264

(x2) BRACKET:HINGE:L  (x2) BRACKET:HINGE:R COVER:RIGHT FR
FILTERIMAGE FO  EFT SHAFT:COVER:FR  IGHT ONT:LOWER
RMING MD ONT

-U002 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 |UO08 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 U013 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 [UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U001
EXTERIOR

42.M0261298 32.M0261280 40-M0261296 34.M0261282 41.M0261297
COVER:SCANNER: COVER:REAR:UPP COVER:SCANNER: (x2) COVER:SCANNER:
LEFT ER REAR CAP:LOUVER:MM8 RIGHT

28.M0261275 43.M0261299
COVER:LEFT:RAC 4 COVER:SCANNER:
K = FRONT
27.M0261274 36.M0261288
COVER:LEFT:UPP INNER COVERRIG
ER HT UPPER
33.M0261281 24.M0261268
COVER:REARILO / CLEANER:SHIELD
WER GLASS
29.M0261276 23.M0261267
(x2) N BRACKET:BAND
CAP:LOUVER:LEFT Ny N
§’ S
§
26.M0261272 37.M0261289
(x2) < INNER COVERRIG
GRIP:UPPER o8 - HTLOWER
o
\‘v
25.M0261271 30.M0261278 38.M0261290 39-M0261291 31.M0261279
COVER:LEFT COVER:UPPER INNER COVER.LEF  INNER COVERLLEF COVER:UPPER:AU
T UPPER T LOWER XILIARY

-U002 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 |UO08 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 U013 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 [UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U001

EXTERIOR
44.M0264476
STOPPER:END FE
NCE:EXIT
>
o
45.M0264477

N
END FENCE:EXIT

4

46.M0264478
COMPRESSION SP
RING:END FENCE:
EXIT

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

U006

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12

uo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u001_S001
COVER:FRONT:ASS'Y
580241264

(x2)
MAGNET CATCH

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos

U006

10.M0261250

COVER:FRONT:AS
S'Y

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U001_S002
INNER COVER:TONER BOTTLE

682591367  49.M0266881 25M0261285
COVER MAGNET DECAL:COLORED NER BOTTLE
DISPLAY:INNER C
OVER:M
2 [ ]
.
50.M0266882 NN -1 0266883
DECAL:COLORED DECAL:COLORED
(D)l\?glR_:P;Y:lNNER C m gl\?IIE:’lR_?QBT(:INNER C
] [ ]
I S.\10266880
DECAL:COLORED
% DISPLAY:INNER C
OVER:C
[ ]
-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 [uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U002 S001

M0261440
(-NA):OPERATION PANEL:AS

SY@ SY@

UO002.0PERATION

U002 S002 U002 S003

M0261441 M0261442
(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:AS (-AA):OPERATION PANEL:AS

s'Y

=

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U002

OPERATION
24.M0261523
CAP:COVER:HING
E:UPPER
21.M0261518
</‘ gl(z)l\?/ER:HINGE:UP
v
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 U013 [UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u002_S001
(-NA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

6.
18.M0261515 14.M0261495 19M0261516 5.D0291484  1.03530040N (-M?gpiliﬁgN
HINGE:ASS'Y (NA):PCBILCDC:F  COVERHINGE.LEF TOUCH PANELWV  (x29) PANEL:ASS'Y
T T GA:FU-ACF SCREW - M3X4

3.82381534 12.M0261483

2 CABLE:FFC:KEY:M
(LXCD) SPACER A h AIN
25.M0261524 11.M0261482
CO : GE:Cl C. :FFC:LCI
AM\F{ER HINGE:CL 5 ABLE:FFC:LCD
9.M0261452 23.M0261520
PCB:KEY:SUB:ASS' } COVER:HINGE:MID
Y ‘ DLE
20.M0261517 4.82381535
COVER:HINGE:RIG /(x2)
HT LCD SPACER B
13.M0261484 211050692
CABLE:FFC:KEY:S % CLAMP:LES-0503
uB

26.M0261532 28.M0261534 27.M0261533 22.M0261519 10.M0261458
KEYTOP:START ~ KEYTOP:RESETS KEYTOP:.CLEAR/S COVER:HINGE:LO PCB:KEY:MAIN:AS
WITCH ToP WER sy
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 U013 [UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u002_S001
(-NA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

6.M0261440
35.M0261555 42D1201498 34.M0261548 e on
SHEET:LCDC LCD:TFT:W-VGAIM  COVER:INNER PANEL:ASSY
V:LED
201804-01 O/O
33.M0261547 : a g 31.M0261541
COVER:REAR e (-NA-AA):KEYTOP:
. APPLICATION
29.M0261536 & 36.M0261556
(-NA):KEYTOP:10K g KEYTOP:BLANK
EY:1
< 32M0261545
g (-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:
OTHER
30.M0261538
(-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:
10KEY:2
uoo1 U003 U004 U005 U006 |U007 U008 U009 U010 U011 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 U016 JUO17 UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u002_S002
(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

7.
18.M0261515 15-M0261496 19-M0261516 5.D0291484  1.03530040N (-M?gpiliﬁ;N
HINGE:ASS'Y (-EU):PCBILCDC:F  COVERHINGELEF TOUCH PANELWV  (x29) PANEL:ASS'Y
T T GA:FU-ACF SCREW - M3X4

3.82381534 12.M0261483

2 CABLE:FFC:KEY:M
(LXCD) SPACER A h AIN
25.M0261524 11.M0261482
CO : GE:Cl C. :FFC:LCI
AM\F{ER HINGE:CL 5 ABLE:FFC:LCD
9.M0261452 23.M0261520
PCB:KEY:SUB:ASS' } COVER:HINGE:MID
Y ‘ DLE
20.M0261517 4.82381535
COVER:HINGE:RIG /(x2)
HT LCD SPACER B
13.M0261484 211050692
CABLE:FFC:KEY:S % CLAMP:LES-0503
uB

26.M0261532 28.M0261534 27.M0261533 22.M0261519 10.M0261458
KEYTOP:START ~ KEYTOP:RESETS KEYTOP:.CLEAR/S COVER:HINGE:LO PCB:KEY:MAIN:AS
WITCH ToP WER sy
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 U013 [UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u002_S002
(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

7.M0261441
35.M0261555 42D1201498 34.M0261548 ivipaly
SHEET:LCDC LCD:TFT:W-VGAIM  COVER:INNER PANEL:ASSY
V:LED
201804-01 O/O
33.M0261547 : a g 40.M0261562
COVER:REAR e (-EU):KEYTOP:APP
. LICATIO
37.M0261558 & 36.M0261556
(-EU):KEYTOP:10K g KEYTOP:BLANK
EY:1
< 41.M0261564
g (-EU):KEYTOP:OTH
ER
38.M0261559
(-EU):KEYTOP:10K
EY:2
uoo1 U003 U004 U005 U006 |U007 U008 U009 U010 U011 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 U016 JUO17 UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u002_S003
(-AA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

8.
18.M0261515 16.M0261497 19-M0261516 5.D0291484  1.03530040N (_M?oiil:ﬁg,\l
HINGE:ASS'Y PCB.LCDC:FT:ASS' COVERHINGE.LEF  TOUCH PANELWV  (x29) PANEL:ASS'Y
\% T GA:FU-ACF SCREW - M3X4

3.82381534 12.M0261483

2 CABLE:FFC:KEY:M
(LXCD) SPACER A h AIN
25.M0261524 11.M0261482
CO : GE:Cl C. :FFC:LCI
AM\F{ER HINGE:CL 5 ABLE:FFC:LCD
9.M0261452 23.M0261520
PCB:KEY:SUB:ASS' } COVER:HINGE:MID
Y ‘ DLE
20.M0261517 4.82381535
COVER:HINGE:RIG /(x2)
HT LCD SPACER B
13.M0261484 211050692
CABLE:FFC:KEY:S % CLAMP:LES-0503
uB

26.M0261532 28.M0261534 27.M0261533 22.M0261519 10.M0261458
KEYTOP:START ~ KEYTOP:RESETS KEYTOP:.CLEAR/S COVER:HINGE:LO PCB:KEY:MAIN:AS
WITCH ToP WER sy
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 U013 [UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u002_S003
(-AA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y

8.M0261442
35.M0261555 42D1201498 34.M0261548 e,
SHEET:LCDC LCD:TFT:W-VGAIM  COVER:INNER PANEL:ASSY
V:LED
201804-01 O/O
33.M0261547 : a g 31.M0261541
COVER:REAR e (-NA-AA):KEYTOP:
. APPLICATION
39.M0261560 & 36.M0261556
KEYTOP:10KEY:1 g KEYTOP:BLANK
< 32M0261545
g (NA,-AA):KEYTOP:
OTHER
30.M0261538
(-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:
10KEY:2
uoo1 U003 U004 U005 U006 |U007 U008 U009 U010 U011 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 U016 JUO17 UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003 S001
M3640090

ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

N g

UOO3.ADF

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003 S001 S003
D7814610

COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y \
<A

U003 S001 S002

M3642216 -

Y

HOLDER:FRICTION PAD:ASS:\.:—M//

U003_S001.ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S005

U003 S001 S001
M3642150

PICKUP ROLLER:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S004

D7834730
(C400-NA):ORIGINAL TABLE:
ASS'Y

D7834720
(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGIN
AL TABLE:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S006
D7834720

(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGIN
AL TABLE:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S007

D7834720
(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGIN
AL TABLE:ASS'Y

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003
ADF

138.D7814652
STEPPED SCREW:
LINK:GUIDE PLATE

:OPEN AND CLOSE
201412-04

U001

U002 -U004 U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

42.M3640090

5.06320100G 22.AA143788 10.08050089 13.11050692 12.11050511 ADE:MARCY:GER:
PIN - 2X10MM (x2) (x9) CLAMP:LES-0503 ~ HARNESS CLAMP - ~ ASSY T
201208-01 PIN:GUIDE PLATE: RETAINING RING -  201208-01 LWS-0306ZC .\ 201208-01
PAPER FEED M4 201208-01 2
201208-01 201208-01
4.04513006N (x 2)
20 AA132208 1411050717 TAPPING SCREW - 3X6
SPACER - M6 CLAMP:JDW-18
201208-01 201208-01
19.AA082101 11.11050487
(x7) (x5)
BUSHING - 6X10X6 HARNESS CLAMP
201208-01 201208-01
6.07200040E 18.AA043603
(x2) TIMING BELT:B40S
RETAINING RING - 2M128
M4 201208-01
201208-01
9.08050088 1.03530040N
RETAINING RING - (x2)
M6 SCREW - M3X4
201208-01 201208-01
4.04513006N 3.04504010N
(x21) (x4)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW:
3X6 M4X10
201208-01 201208-01
2.04504008N 8.08025299  7.07423808 17.AA043319 15.A2222724
(x4) TAPPING SCREW -  (x2) TIMING BELT - 40S  EXTERNAL CIRCLI
TAPPING SCREW -  M3X8 BALL BEARING -8 2M156 P - MM8
M4X8 201208-01 X16X5 201208-01 201208-01
201208-01 201208-01
uoo1 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

™ 42,
40.GW010007 24.AW020141 41.H3101360 48.M3641322 30.B7894332 N ADMA?AGRﬁegSS
PHOTO REFLECTI  (x3) PAD:PICKUP (x2) PULLEY - 34T b S ASSY T
ON SENSOR:EXIT ~ PHOTOINTERRUP ~ 201208-01 COMPRESSION SP  201208-01 " . 201208-01
201208-01 TOR RING:SCANNING:D N e
201208-01 RIVEN /d‘/
201208-01 -
<D
‘\ % \/ . ‘l‘"
47.M3641321 25.AX210103
LEVER:DRIVEN:SC % MAGNETIC CLUTC
ANNING H:0.25N
201208-01 . 201208-01
46.M3641317 39.G5701225
SUPPORTING PLA N (x2)
TE:LEFT LOWER \ SENSOR SHIELDIN
201208-01 AN G PLATE
201208-01
50.M3641326 \27.B7003125
GUIDE PLATE:SCA \ ' )TIMING BELT:B40S
NNING:FRONT LO " 2M232
WER e, 201208-01
201208-01
49.M3641324 > 26.AX640170
(x4) A\ FAN MOTOR - MM6
COMPRESSION SP 0 DC24V
RING:SCANNING:D 201208-01
RIVEN
201503-01 O/O
45.M3641227 @ 44.M3641221
HOOK:GUIDE:EXP &E\, HINGE:RIGHT
OSURE GLASS S 201208-01
201208-01 s ‘g
34.D7831151 28.B7893726 43.M3641214 32.D3664242 29.B7894257
(x2) TENSION SPRING:  HINGE:LEFT TORQUE LIMITER - PULLEY FLANGE
CUSHION:ORIGINA GATE PAWL:REVE ~ 201305-02 X/O 24T 201208-01
L TABLE RSE 201208-01
201308-05 201412-03 X/O
uoo1 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

N 42.
723642222 60.M3642132 58.M3642123 77.M3643111 56.M3642110 Q ADFMM?AGR‘(!eggg
GUIDE PLATE:OPE  TORQUE LIMITER:  TIMING PULLEY:PI TRANSPORT ROLL SHAFT:PAPER FEE 9 b AsSSY U
N AND CLOSE PICKUP CKUP:DRIVE ER:PULL OUT D UNIT . 20120801
201208-01 201208-01 201208-01 201208-01 201208-01 4 /é‘/
= D S " .‘/ .
~ @ @ - -
53.M3641342 0 62.M3642143
(x2) Z TORSION SPRING:
ROLLER:SCANNIN (, PAPER STOPPER
G:DRIVEN:SHORT g 201208-01
201208-01
75.M3642314 57.M3642121
LEVER:PRESSURE &/ . FEED ROLLER
RELEASE:SEPAR "&‘&\“ 201208-01
ATION "
201208-01
59.M3642124 g 61.M3642141
COMPRESSION SP @ ARM:PAPER STOP
RING:PAPER FEED ﬁ PER
UNIT 201208-01
201208-01
51.M3641327 63.M3642144
2 LINK:PAPER STOP
(SXHIgET:SCANNING: \ge PER
FRONT LOWER 201208-01
201208-01
74.M3642313 54.M3641386
TENSION SPRING: (x2)
PRESSURE RELEA CUSHION:PRESSU
SE
20120801 P01208.01
55.M3641387 76.M3642315 52.M3641335 73.M3642311 64.M3642146
(x2) (x2) EXIT ROLLER:DRIV GUIDE PLATE:PAP  PAPER STOPPER
BRACKET:PRESSU CUSHION:SEPARA EN:ASS'Y ER FEED 201208-01
RE PLATE TION 201208-01 201208-01
201208-01 201208-01
uoo1 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

42,
91.D7813416 82.M3643211 90.M3643412 85.M3643227 78.M3643116 ADFMM?AGR‘;?((QSS
GUIDE PLATE:REV  GUIDE PLATE:TRA FEELER:REVERSE CUSHION:HARNES TIMING PULLEY:P ASSY T
ERSE NSPORT 201208-01 S ULL OUT L 201208-01
201412-02 X/O 201208-01 201208-01 201208-01 4 /d‘/
S
79.M3643121 96.M3644124
TRANSPORT ROLL \..\ @ GEAR:TIMING PUL
ER:SCANNING LEY:COUPLING
201208-01 201208-01
88.M3643311 94.M3644121
GUIDE PLATE:SCA TIMING PULLEY:SL
NNING | OW DOWN:PAPER
201208-01 FEED
201208-01
89.M3643321 95.M3644122
(x2) GEAR:TIMING PUL
SPRING PLATE:GU LEY:SLOW DOWN:
IDE:EXPOSURE GL PAPER FEED
ASS 201208-01
201208-01
81.M3643136 e 93.M3643422
KNOB:MISFEED R % CUSHION:GATE P
EMOVAL AWL:REVERSE
201208-01 201208-01
84.M3643221 ) 97.M3644131
SPRING PLATE:EA b "/ TIMING BELT:B40S
RTH:EXIT 77 2Mm160
201208-01 7 201208-01
(7
80.M3643131 86.M3643232 87.M3643241 83.M3643212 92.M3643421
EXIT ROLLER EXIT ROLLER:DRIV GUIDE PLATE:REV DISCHARGE BRUS GATE PAWL:REVE
201208-01 EN ERSE:UPPER H:EXIT:SUS RSE
201208-01 201208-01 201208-01 201208-01
uoo1 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

42.
99.M3644244 98.M3644231 104M3644341 101.M3644251 129.M3645751 S M3640090
TENSION SPRING:  TIGHTENER:TRAN  (x2) SHAFT:ELECTROM GUIDE:HARNESS 8 ASS;Y ' ’
TIGHTENER:TRAN  SPORT:ASS'Y TENSION SPRING: AGNETIC CLUTCH  201208-01 L 201208-01

SPORT 201208-01 MOTOR 201208-01 A , "3 >
201208-01 201208-01 /d‘/
D
y > P
) &;(\

100.M3644245 ; 103.M3644321
TIMING BELT:B80S y \ (x2)
1.5M236 ) “ STEPPER MOTOR:
201208-01 ( %;1 20%4\(;\4
114.M3644641 102.M3644311
SHAFT:DRIVEN (x2)
201208-01 BRACKET:MOTOR
201208-01
126.M3644821 107.M3644511
(x2) p , COVER:REAR
TAPE:PRESSURE S 201208-01
PLATE:LEFT L
201208-01
J
117.M3644648 .., 105M3644353
(x4) BRACKET:DC FAN
PLAIN SHAFT BEA \\} MOTOR
RING:M4 201208-01
201208-01
108.M3644521 128.M3645022
COVER:FRONT /{/i' s PCB:MAIN CONTR
201208-01 € ~ OL:ASS'Y
\// 201208-01
125.M3644811 106.M3644411 127.M3644823 110.M3644536 109-M3644531
PRESSURE PLATE  DC SOLENOID:GA ~ (x2) TRAY:AUXILIARY ~ COVER:RIGHT
201208-01 TE PAWL:REVERS TAPE:PRESSURE  201208-01 201208-01
E PLATE
201208-01 201208-01

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001
ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y

130.D7816021 130.D7816021
(-AA-EU)(C400-NA)  (-AA/-EU)(C400-NA)
:DECAL:ORIGINAL  :DECAL:ORIGINAL
TABLE TABLE

- oy
. L
201606-04 X/O 201501-05 X/O //‘Tj,

42.M3640090
ADF:MARCY:GER:
ASSY

| 201208-01

o[} S o[} S
o=k o=k

134.M364605 1 I I 130.D7816021
DECAL:LEVERKN o ae (-AA-EU)(C400-NA)
o8 = @I E%:  DECAL:ORIGINAL
201208-01 Y Tk
— I 060502 X0
I 1 30.\13646021
o ae (C300)(CAO0-AA/EU
@EINE% ):DECALIORIGINAL
e TABLE
_201208-01

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001_S001
PICKUP ROLLER:ASS'Y

68.M3642162 ©6.M3642151
TIMING PULLEY:PI  HOLDER:PICKUP

CKUP
201208-01

69.M3642163 23.AF030363
TIMING BELT:40S2 PICKUP ROLLER
2/|01132008_01 201208-01
67.M3642161
SHAFT:PICKUP
201208-01
31.B8722529
COLLAR:PICKUP
201208-01
U001 U002 -UOO4 U005 |uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juot1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uo1s Juo17 Juo1s

201208-01

65.M3642150
PICKUP ROLLER:A
ssY

201208-01

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001_S002
HOLDER:FRICTION PAD:ASS'Y

70.M3642213

COMPRESSION SP
RING:SEPARATIO
N

201208-01

71.M3642216
HOLDER:FRICTION
PAD:ASS'Y
201208-01

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001_S003
COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

11713644648 116.M3644644

112.M3644622
TORSION SPRING:
GRIP

201208-01

111.M3644621
GRIP:COVER:PAP
ER FEED
201208-01

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

(x2)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:M4
201208-01

w

(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:PULL OUT
201504-01 O/O

f

113.M3644626 36.D7834651

FEELER:ORIGINAL

CUSHION:COVER:

33.D7814617

GUIDE PLATE:COV
ER:PAPER FEED
201411-01 X/O

e

114.M3644641

SHAFT:DRIVEN
201208-01

1153644642
(x2)
ROLLER:DRIVEN:S
HORT

201208-01

135.D07814651
(C400-NA).LINK:GU
IDE PLATE:OPEN A
ND CLOSE
201501-01

.

~a

35.D7814610
[A]
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:ASS'Y
201412-01 X/O

\4“‘
D7834610
[A]
COVER:PAPER FE

ED:ASS'Y
201412-01 X/O

201208.0 20130804
U005 [U006 |UO07 [U008 U009 |U010 U011 U012 [UO13 |UO14 |UO15 (U016 |UO17 [UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001_S004
(C400-NA):ORIGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y

123.M3644744 122.M3644743 21.AA132225 137.D7834711 124.M3644751
GEAR:SIDE FENCE COMPRESSION SP  (x2) ORIGINAL TABLE EXTENSION TRAY
201208-01 RING:SIDE FENCE = SPACER:DIA10XDI 201501-07 201208-01
201208-01 A15X1
201208-01

S O N N -

132.M364 6032 N
DECAL:ORIGINAL
SCALE:FRONT
201208-01

OE N -
=Y s

136.0781601 1 NN
(-AA)(C400-NA)DE [
CAL:CAUTION:ORI sRw
GINAL

201501-08 X/O

121.M3644742
SIDE FENCE:FRON
s

201208-01

38.07834761 [P
(x2)
CUSHION:EXTENSI
ON TRAY
201308-03

I 131.1\13646031

, DECAL:ORIGINAL
SMNRCE® SCALE:INNER BAC

K
I 202050

I 133.)781604 1

(-AA)(C400-NA).DE

> CAL:SIDE FENCE
2= 201501-03 X/O

119.M3644736
(x2)
CUSHION:SIDE FE
NCE:SMALL
201208-01

120.M3644741
SIDE FENCE:INNE

I\ R BACK
i 201208-01

37.D7834730
[A]
(C400-NA):ORIGIN
AL TABLE:ASS'Y
201501-02 X/O

T

D7834720

[Al
(C300)(C400-AA/EU
):ORIGINAL TABLE:
ASS'Y

201501-02 X/O

16.A3344678
(x4)
§QCK SHIELD MYL
118.M3644724 86.M3643232 2.04504008N
(x2) EXIT ROLLERDRIV  (x3)
SPRING PLATE:RE EN TAPPING SCREW -
VERSE:PRESSURE 201208-01 M4X8
201208-01 201208-01
U001 U002 -UOO4 U005 |uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juot1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uo1s Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U003_S001_S005

(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y

37.D7834720
123.M13644744 122M3644743 21.AA132225 124.M3644751 (00N CAOANEL
GEAR:SIDE FENCE COMPRESSION SP  (x2) EXTENSION TRAY )-ORIGINAL TABLE:
201208-01 RING:SIDE FENCE SPACER:DIA10XDI 201208-01 ASS'Y
201208-01 A15X1 201309-01 X/O
201208-01
N é/ N ~
132.M364603 2 I I 1 31.)\13646031
DECAL:ORIGINAL DECAL:ORIGINAL
SCALE:FRONT B — SEENENECE® SCALE:INNER BAC
201208-01 K
[ ] I 20 1208-01
136.D781601 1 NG I 1 33.D7816041
(-AA)(C400-NA):DE (-AA)(C400-NA):DE
CAL:CAUTION:ORI v v . CAL:SIDE FENCE
GINAL E 201606-03 X/O
201606-01 X0 [ ]
121.M3644742 119.M3644736
SIDE FENCE:FRON (x2)
T CUSHION:SIDE FE
201208-01 NCE:SMALL
201208-01
38.D7834761 16.A3344678
(2) s (x4)
CUSHION:EXTENSI| RACK SHIELD MYL
ON TRAY AR
201308-03 201208-01
w
118.M3644724 86.M3643232 2.04504008N 120.M3644741
(x2) EXIT ROLLER:DRIV (x3) SIDE FENCE:INNE
SPRING PLATE:RE EN TAPPING SCREW - RBACK
VERSE:PRESSURE 201208-01 M4X8 201208-01
201208-01 201208-01
uoo1 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001_S006

(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y

12313644744 122.M3644743
GEAR:SIDE FENCE COMPRESSION SP

37.D7834720
(C300)(C400-AA/EU
):ORIGINAL TABLE:

21.AA132225
(x2)

124.M3644751 131.M3646031
EXTENSION TRAY  DECAL:ORIGINAL

201208-01 RING:SIDE FENCE SPACER:DIA10XDI 201208-01 SCALE:INNER BAC ASS'Y
201208-01 A15X1 K 201309-01 X/O
201208-01 201208-01
I
& \ [~
. -
132.M364603 2 I I 1 3313646041
DECAL:ORIGINAL (C300)(C400-AA/EU
SCALE:FRONT SEmE— - : :
SCALEFF )CEECAL SIDE FEN
] I 20 1208-0°
12113644742 119.M3644736
SIDE FENCE:FRON (x2)
T CUSHION:SIDE FE
201208-01 NCE:SMALL
201208-01
38.07834761 120.M3644741
(x2) SIDE FENCE:INNE
. R BACK
CRSHIONEXTENS! \ 201208-01
201308-03
16.A3344678
(x4)
RACK SHIELD MYL
AR
201208-01
- v \
v \
86.M3643232 2.04504008N 118.\3644724
EXIT ROLLERDRIV  (x3) (x2)
EN TAPPING SCREW - SPRING PLATE:RE
201208-01 M4X8 VERSE:PRESSURE
201208-01 201208-01
U001 [U002 -U004 U005 U006 U007 [uoos Juoog Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U003_S001_S007
(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y

37.
121.M3644742 123.M3644744 122.M3644743 21.AA132225 124.M3644751 D7834720

(C300)(C400-AA/EU

SIDE FENCE:FRON GEAR:SIDE FENCE COMPRESSION SP  (x2) EXTENSION TRAY ):ORIGINAL TABLE:
T 201208-01 RING:SIDE FENCE SPACER:DIA10XDI 201208-01 ASS'Y
201208-01 201208-01 A15X1 201309-01 X/O
201208-01
N s N ~
132.M364 6032 I 1 31.1\1364603 1
DECAL:ORIGINAL , DECAL:ORIGINAL
SCALE:FRONT SpmEmC— SMNRCE® SCALE:INNER BAC
201208-01 K
I I 0 1206-01
38.D7834761 I 1 33.1\1364604 1
(x2) (C300)(C400-AA/EU
CUSHION:EXTENSI EXN - |=]p ;DECAL:SIDE FEN
ON TRAY CE
201308-03 I 20 12080
118.M3644724 119.M3644736
(x2) (x2)
SPRING PLATE:RE CUSHION:SIDE FE
VERSE:PRESSURE N NCE:SMALL
201208-01 201208-01
16.A3344678
(x4)
RACK SHIELD MYL
AR
201208-01
- -
86.M3643232 2.04504008N 120.M3644741
EXIT ROLLER:DRIV  (x3) SIDE FENCE:INNE
EN TAPPING SCREW - RBACK
201208-01 M4X8 201208-01
201208-01

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U001

U002

U004.SCANNER

U004 S002

M0261771
CARRIAGE:NO.2:ASS'Y

U004 S001
S M0261800

Q\;\\»‘ CARRIAGE:NO.1:ASS'Y

~

U003 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




SS'Y

U004_S001.CARRIAGE:NO.1:ASS'Y

U004 S001 S001
M0261802

ILLUMINATION UNIT:LED-B:A

~

U001

U002

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U004
SCANNER

21.D0291748
PULLEY:DRIVE WE
RE:REAR:ASS'Y

25.65701133
TIMING PULLEY 73

16.82381792
TIMING BELT - 157
ST1.5-4.0

6.AA060979
TENSION SPRING:
TENSION:14720MN

8.AA082144 19B3901759
(x2) (x5)
BUSHING - 8X12X7 SHAFT:SCALE

5

14.81801704
(x2)
BRACKET:TENSIO

12.AW020145 20.D0291745

(x2) PULLEY:DRIVE WE
PHOTOINTERRUP ~ RE:FRONT
TOR:FLAT

9.AC012069
EXPOSURE GLASS

1.03530060N

(x16)
BIND SCREW - M3
X6

23.D0391751
(x4)
HOLDER:EXPOSU
RE GLASS

7-AA060980
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
TENSION:11300MN

15.82381715 >4 17.B2381806
STEPPER MOTOR (x4)
DC3.9V / IDLER PULLEY
77
. ¢ W &

22.D0291749 13.B1541826 2.03603006N 4.11050511 5.54421924

PULLEY:PROTECTI COVER:SENSORA (x14) (x5) (x2)

ON KS SCREW - M3X6 HARNESS CLAMP - EXPOSURE GLASS

LWS-0306ZC CUSHION

U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 |uoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Tuo13 [uo14 Juo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U004

SCANNER
38.M0261762 27-M0261700 31-M0261713 37-M0261751
SHAFT:SCANNER:  (-NA):SCALE:INNE  (x2) HOLDER:LENS:AS
DRIVE RBACK:PRINTING  (-EU,-AA):SCALE:IN S'Y
NER BACK
’ ’ <
34.M0261732

HOLDER:HINGE:RI S
GHT

wif)

43.M0261791

INNER COVER:SC
ANNER

I 0 .|\10261764

\ (x2)

DRIVE WERE:DIA1

35.M0261733 , 28.M0261705
BRACKET:HOLDER S (-NA):SCALE.LEFT
HINGE v g
40.M0261768 p R 32.M0261714
BRACKET:DC STE ﬁ A (x2)
PPER MOTOR . \ S\ (-EU,-AA):SCALEL
EFT
NG '
/g
33.M0261721 ‘ 29.M0261711
GUIDE:HARNESS ‘» < SCALE:MAIN
\V'% >
30.M0261712
< EXPOSURE GLASS
\ :DOCUMENT FEED
~ ER:ASS'Y
¥

51.M0265177 52.M0265224 36.M0261746 26.G5701225

PCB:LED-DB INTERFACE CABL HOLDER:HINGE:LE SENSOR SHIELDIN

201310-01 X/O E:SCANNER:LVDS FT G PLATE

201212-01 O/O
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 - U005 |uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juot1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uo1s Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U004_S001
CARRIAGE:NO.1:ASS'Y

46.M0261805 10.AC030177

REFLECTOR:SCAN MIRROR:NO.1
NER

44.M0261800

.. CARRIAGE:NO.1:A
S Ss'Y

49.M0261814 48.M0261813
SHEET:GUIDE:HAR]
NESS:LED-B

50.M0261815
(x2)
TERL  CLAMP:MIRRORN
'S 0.1

47.M0261812

GUIDE:HARNESS:L
ED-B

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juots [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U004_S001_S001
ILLUMINATION UNIT:LED-B:ASS'Y

45.M0261802

ILLUMINATION UNI
T:.LED-B:ASS'Y

46.M0261805

REFLECTOR:SCAN
NER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -u005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juots [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U004_S002
CARRIAGE:NO.2:ASS'Y

18.82381807 42.M0261778

(x2) GUIDE:FFC
PULLEY

é %
3.07200040E 11.AC030178
2 2
gE'I)'AINING RING - a \/l(\jl(lR’)ROR:NO.Z
M4

41.M0261771

CARRIAGE:NO.2:A
SS'Y

. 1.03530060N

J  BIND SCREW - M3
X6

24.G4042810
(x4)

SPRING PLATE - 2
ND MIRROR

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006 [u0o7 Juoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uote [uo17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U005
LASER UNIT

1.M0261855

IMAGING UNIT:SE
RVICE PARTS

e
e

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 -U006 U007 {U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006 S002

M0262751
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

UO006.PAPER FEED

U006 S003
M0262900

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U006 S001

B2232730
PAPER TRAY STOPPER ASS'

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S002.PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

U006 S002 S001
M0262780

DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:ASS'

U006 S002 S002

M0262810
\@\ SHAFT:SEPARATE:DRIVEN:A
Ss'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S003.PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U006 S003 S001 U006 S003 S003
M0262920 M0262940
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

P <~
’\/ >

U006 S003 S002
., M0262930

r SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006
PAPER FEED

18.AA082075
(x2)
BUSHING - M6

47.82382675
(x2)

REGISTRATION R
OLLER BUSHING

1.03530030N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

50.M0262551

REGISTRATION R
OLLER:DRIVE

32.AF040571
(x3)
GUIDE ROLLER

51.M0262552 46.B2382655 12.52062686 54M0262555 9-08050092

REGISTRATIONR  GEAR - 162 (x2) (x2) (x2)

OLLER:DRIVEN SNAP RING TENSION SPRING:  RETAINING RING -
REGISTRATION:7N  3M

4.04543006Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

53.M0262554

GEAR:REGISTRATI
ON:DRIVEN:14Z

.

&

8.08050089
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

=

36.AW500038
> PUSH SWITCH:PA
y PER SIZE SENSOR

708025299
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

37.AX040154

;g DC MOTOR 24V
o8

33.AW010107 5.04543008Q 4.04543006Q 52:-M0262553 10.11050511
PAPER FEED SEN  (x6) (x15) GEAR:REGISTRATI HARNESS CLAMP -
SOR TAPPING SCREW:  TAPPING SCREW - ON:26Z LWS-0306ZC

3X8 M3X6

U001 |U002

uoo03

U004 U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16

U005 JUB0E] U007

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006

PAPER FEED
57.M0262574 56:M0262571 61.M0262583 59-M0262577 67-M0262719
ROLLER:REMOVE ~ CASE:REMOVE PA COVERREMOVE P SHEET:COVERRE ~ROLLER:SUPPORT
PAPER DUST PER DUST APER DUST:ADHE ~MOVE PAPER DUS ~ ER.LEFT:PAPER T
SION T RAY
60.M0262581

64.M0262710
SUPPORTERILEFT
ASS'Y

GEAR:ROLLER:RE
MOVE PAPER DUS

55.M0262567 69.M0262722
GUIDE PLATE:REG COVER:STOPPER:
ISTRATION:RIGHT \

PAPER TRAY

58.M0262575
CUSHION:REMOV
E PAPER DUST

68.M0262721

BRACKET:PUSH S
WITCH

62.M0262584 116.M0262948
SHEET:REMOVE P \
APER DUST:RIGHT

COVER:CONNECT
OR

71.M0262726
ROLLER:SUPPORT

70.M0262723

BRACKET:HARNES

ER:RIGHT:PAPER S:HEATER

TRAY

Ny |

66.M0262715 89-M0262835 65M0262714 90.M0262848 63.-M0262585
SUPPORTERRRIGH GUIDE PLATE:SWI ~SPACER:SEPARAT COVER:HARNESS ~ GUIDE:HARNESS:
T:ASS'Y VEL E REGISTRATION

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006

PAPER FEED
120.D1912725
CUSHION:SEPARA
251904-01 0O/0
117.M0262950 118.M0262985
BRACKET:PAPER \ LEVER:STRETCH:T
FEED UNIT I VRAY
119.M0262988
ICLlF’:STRETCH:UN
U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S001
PAPER TRAY STOPPER ASS'Y

17.AA062257

(-NA):SPRING:UN L
OCK

39.82232730
PAPER TRAY STO
PPER ASS'Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S002
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

3.04513006N
(x11)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

W

30.AF031090

PAPER FEED ROL
LER:FEED

34.AW010152 11.11050723
REFLECTION PHO ~ CLAMPS:WES-050
TO SENSOR:PAPE 7

R FEED

201704-01 X/O

31.AF032090
PAPER FEED ROL
LER:SEPARATE

< @

10.11050511 . 27.AB011252
HARNESS CLAMP - GEAR - 20Z
LWS-03062C

20.AA082143 21.AA082150
(x5) PLAIN SHAFT BEA

BUSHING - 6X10X6

- QO 4% & 6

RING:M6

72.M0262751
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y
201512-01 X/O

33.AW010107 35.AW020145
PAPER FEED SEN (x2)
SOR PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:FLAT

22.AA100014 6.07200040E
(x2) (x2)
RETAINING RING RETAINING RING -
C - SEPARATE M4
29.AF030090 16.AA060691
PAPER FEED ROL ~ TENSION SPRING
LER:PICKUP

8.08050089 26.AB011218 24.AB010156 12.52062686 25.AB010157

(x3) GEAR -ROLLER C GEAR:SEPARATE: (x2) GEAR:SEPARATE:

RETAINING RING - LUTCH DRIVE SNAP RING DRIVEN

M4

U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa [uoos -u007 U008 [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 [uo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S002
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

76.M0262766 75-M0262765

ROLLER:VERTICAL GROUND PLATE:F
TRANSPORT:DRIV EED

74.M0262763 40.B2232767

SHAFT:FEED PAPER END FEEL
ER

73.M0262761
ARM:PICKUP

E

R BN

S

N &
80.M0262786 77.M0262768
GROUND PLATE:F GEAR:ROLLER:VE
RONT RTICAL TRANSPO
RT
88.M0262828 49.G0652767
TORQUE LIMITER LEVER - FEED

85.M0262807
TENSION SPRING:

I
@
@

81.M0262787
LEVER:PRESSURE

:?IIEESSURE:SEPAR RELEASE
82.M0262803 78.M0262769
!.SEI;/;AF{F::Z?ESSURE S JOINT:FEED
" N
41.B2232829 83.M0262804 87.M0262815 84.M0262806
FEED GUIDE LINK:RELEASE g:ﬁfETAsggéRATE ";ETEIAOSI\IIESPRlNG:
U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

72.M0262751
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
ASS'Y

201512-01 X/O

M0262750
[A]

PAPER FEED UNIT
201512-01 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U006_S002_S001
DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:ASS'Y

1.03530030N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

79.M0262780

DC SOLENOID:PIC
KUP:ASS'Y

—

‘!

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S002_S002
SHAFT:SEPARATE:DRIVEN:ASS'Y

6.07200040E

RETAINING RING -
M4

o

86.M0262810

SHAFT:SEPARATE:
DRIVEN:ASS'Y

19.AA082101

w BUSHING - 6X10X6

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S003

PAPER TRAY:ASS'YY
104.

940262872 91M0262860 4282232861 98M0262882 95.M0262873 1 +-M0262900
TENSION SPRING:  GRIP:PAPER TRAY GRIP HOLDER TENSION SPRING:  TENSION SPRING: v '
GRIP SIDE FENCE GRIP:LEFT

1050262908 102.M10262890

SPACER:TRAY SLIDE RAIL:AUXILI

/ \ARY:LEFT:PEEN

92.M0262863
(x2)
(-EU,-AA).LEVERR
ELEASE:PAPER TR
AY

108.M0262914
(x4)
ROLLER:PAPER T
RAY

101.M0262886

ROLLER:SLIDER:R
EARLEFT

107.M0262912
& END FENCE

97.M0262880 106.M0262910
SLIDE RAIL:AUXILI f LINK:PAPER SIZE
ARY:RIGHT:PEEN o .  SENSOR

99.M0262884
(x4)
SPACER:SLIDE RA
IL

43.82232869
GROUND PLATE

103.M0262896 2.04504008N 45.B2232936 100.M0262885 93.M0262865
(x2) TAPPING SCREW - GEAR - 16Z ROLLER:SLIDER:R  SHAFT:RISE:ASS'Y
ROLLER:SLIDER:F ~ M4X8 EAR:RIGHT

RONT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S003

PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y
104.
ORIt T oA TS
COVER:PAPER TR P :

AY

-

113.M026293 s I I 1210262936
DECAL:COVER:PA S DECAL:PAPER SE
PER TRAY 1 j UL T DIRECTION:TRA
Y:LEFT
[ ] [ ]

-

<

109.M0262918
LEVERRISE

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S003_S001
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

44.82232923

STOPPER LEVER -
FRONT

96.M0262874

COMPRESSION SP
RING:SIDE FENCE:
PLATE:REAR

N

38.80042923
SPRING PLATE - R
ELEASE LEVER

U001 |U002

48.D0392823
COMPRESSION SP
RING:SIDE FENCE:
PLATE:FRONT

110.M0262920
SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:ASS'Y

uoo03

U004

U005 JUB0E] U007

U008 [U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

uo14

U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U006_S003_S002
SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

15.A2672860 14.A2672859

REAR LEVER STO  SIDE FENCE STOP
PPER PER

4 111.M0262930

| SIDE FENCERREAR
24 AssY

@ |

I 3.A2672857

SPRING PLATE - SI
@ DE FENCE

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U006_S003_S003
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y

28.AF013019

BOTTOM PLATE P
AD
201912-01 O/O

114.M0262940
TRAY BOTTOM PL
OATEASSY

"ff:":s\;,

N

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s uo1e Juo17 Juois

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



UOO7.TONER SUPPLY

U007 S003 U007 S005
M0263228 M0263228
DC MOTORLINE:ASS'Y DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

U007 S002
M0263228 -

DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y g 3

U007 S006

M0263228
DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

U007 S004

,  M0263206
TONER SUPPLY UNIT:M

U007 S001
M0263204

TONER SUPPLY UNIT:BK

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos -U008 U009 Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juo1e Juo17 Juoi1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uoo7

TONER SUPPLY

19.M0263380
(x4)

TENSION SPRING:
ARM:LEFT

15.M0263374
(x4)
ARM:LEFT LOWER

14.M0263373
(x4)
ARM:LEFT UPPER

10.M0263340 20-M0265108

BASE:TONER BOT PCB:RFID-CPU
TLE

17.M0263376

(x4)
BRACKET:ARM:RI
GHT

k&

18.M0263377
(x4)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:ARM:RIGHT:
10N

13.M0263372
(x4)
ARM:RIGHT

S =
24-M02651§8

_ 25M0263323
(x4)
COLLAR:TONER S
UPPLY

22.M10265158
PCB:RFID-AFE:M

16.M0263375 .. 11-M0263341
(x4) ) HOUSING:TONER
TORSION SPRING: p \i BOTTLE
LEVER:LEFT ﬁ,/
12.M0263371 ‘ 7.M0263207
4 B8 “o,, @t TONER SUPPLY U
(BXRA)CKET:ARM:LE %ﬁ%\_ ﬁ NIT:Y
FT =
21.M0265152 5.M0263205 23.M0265166 9-M0263237
PCB:RFID-AFE:K TONER SUPPLY U PCB:RFID-AFE:C BASE:TONER BOT
NIT:C TLE:TONER SUPPL
Y SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 uoos [uooe -UOO8 U009 [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s Juote Juo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U007_S001

TONER SUPPLY UNIT:BK
2.07200030E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M3

¢

4.M0263204
TONER SUPPLY U
NIT:BK

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos -UOO8 U009 [uo10o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juoi1e Juo17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U007_S002
DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

25.M0263323
(x2)
COLLAR:TONER S
UPPLY

8.M0263228

DC MOTOR:LINE:A
SS'Y
201205-01 O/O

0o

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos -UOO8 U009 Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juo1e Juo17 Juoi1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uU007_S003
DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

2.07200030E 1-03530030N

(x3) (x2)
RETAINING RING - SCREW:M3X3
M3

8.M0263228
DC MOTOR:LINE:A
ssY

201205-01 0/O

. 25M0263323

' (x2)
COLLAR:TONER S
UPPLY

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006 -U008 U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U007_S004
TONER SUPPLY UNIT:M

2072000308 TM0283208
(x3) NIT:M
RETAINING RING -
M3
3.52062686
SNAP RING
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 uoos [uooe -UOO8 U009 [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s Juote Juo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U007_S005
DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

2.07200030E 1-03530030N

(x3) (x2)
RETAINING RING - SCREW:M3X3
M3

8.M0263228
DC MOTOR:LINE:A
ssY

201205-01 0/O

25.\10263323
(x2)
COLLAR:TONER S
UPPLY

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006 -U008 U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U007_S006
DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y

2.07200030E 1-03530030N

(x3) (x2)
RETAINING RING - SCREW:M3X3
M3

8.M0263228
DC MOTOR:LINE:A
ssY

201205-01 0/O

25.\10263323
(x2)
COLLAR:TONER S
UPPLY

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006 -U008 U009 |U010 |UO11 |UO12 |JUO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19

uo18




U008 S004

M0262023 o
(-NA):PCDU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y \
g

U008 S008
M0262019
(-EU,-AA)PCU:Y:SUPPLY:AS
sy

U008 S012

M0262019 o
(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:AS
s'Y \<§§§E§§§§?

U008 S003

M0262022
(-NA):PCDU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'
Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U008.PCU

U008 S007
M0262018
(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:AS
sy

U008 S011

M0262018
(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:AS
sy

~

U008 S001

M0262020
(-NA):PCDU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'
Y

U008 S005
M0262016
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:A
SSY
U008 S009
M0262016
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:A
SS'Y

U008 S002 U008 S006 U008 S010

M0262021 M0262017 M0262017

(-NA):PCDU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y (-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:AS (-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:AS

SY sSY
U005 [U006 [U007 -u009 U010 [uo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uo1s Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S001.(-NA):PCDU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'YY

U008 S001 S001
M0262024

(-NA):PCU:BK:NEW:ASS'Y

2%

U008 S001 S002

M0263034
\ (-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:S
UPPLY:BK

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S002.(-NA):PCDU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S002 S001
M0262025

(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:AS
sY

\*§§§§§E§is

U008 S002 S002

M0263035
\ (-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:S
UPPLY:C

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S003.(-NA):PCDU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S003 S001
M0262025

(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:AS
sY

\*§§§§§E§is

U008 S003 S002

M0263036
\ (-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:S
UPPLY:M

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S004.(-NA):PCDU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S004 S001
M0262025

(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:AS
sY

\*§§§§§E§is

U008 S004 S002

M0263037
\ (-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:S
UPPLY:Y

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S005.(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S005 S001
M0262014

(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:ASS'Y

)

U008 S005 S002

M0263030
(-EU,-AA).DEVELOPMENT U
\ NIT:SUPPLY:BK

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S006.(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S006 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S006 S002

M0263031
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:C

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S007.(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S007 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S007 S002

M0263032
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:M

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S008.(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS"Y

U008 S008 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S008 S002

M0263033
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S009.(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S009 S001
M0262014

(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:ASS'Y

)

U008 S009 S002

M0263030
(-EU,-AA).DEVELOPMENT U
\ NIT:SUPPLY:BK

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S010.(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S010 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S010 S002

M0263031
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:C

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S011.(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

U008 S011 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S011 S002

M0263032
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:M

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S012.(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS"Y

U008 S012 S001

M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y

350

U008 S012 S002

M0263033
\ (-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT U
NIT:SUPPLY:Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 [U0o6 [U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008
PCU

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

U007 JUB08] U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S001
(-NA):PCDU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255

7.M0262020
KEY:COLLAR

(-NA):PCDU:BK:SU
PPLY:ASS'Y
201202-04 0/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S001_S001

(-NA):PCU:BK:NEW:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

5.M0262024
(-NA):PCU:BK:NEW
:ASS'Y

201202-08 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S001_S002
(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:BK

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

"

12.M0263034

(-NA):DEVELOPME
NT UNIT:SUPPLY:B
K

_ 201202-10 0/O

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S002
(-NA):PCDU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

®

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

8.M0262021
(-NA):PCDU:C:SUP
PLY:ASS'Y
201202-05 O/O

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S002_S001
(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

i;

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

6.M0262025
(-NA):PCU:CMY_N
A:NEW:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S002_S002
(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:C

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

"

13.M0263035

(-NA):DEVELOPME
NT UNIT:SUPPLY:C
201202-11 O/O

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S003
(-NA):PCDU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

®

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

9.M0262022
(-NA):PCDU:M:SUP
PLY:ASS'Y
201202-06 O/O

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S003_S001
(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

i;

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

6.M0262025
(-NA):PCU:CMY_N
A:NEW:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S003_S002
(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:M

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

"

14.M0263036
(-NA):DEVELOPME
NT UNIT:SUPPLY:

M

_ 201202-12 0/O

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S004
(-NA):PCDU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

10.M0262023
(-NA):PCDU:Y:SUP
PLY:ASS'Y
201202-07 0/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S004_S001
(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

i;

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

6.M0262025
(-NA):PCU:CMY_N
A:NEW:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U007 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13

U014 (U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S004_S002
(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:Y

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

"

15.M0263037

(-NA):DEVELOPME
NT UNIT:SUPPLY:Y
201202-13 0/O

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S005
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

7.M0262016
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:
SUPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-04 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S005_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

5.M0262014
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:
ASS'Y

201202-08 O/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S005_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:BK

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

12.M0263030
(-EU,-AA):DEVELO
PMENT UNIT:SUPP
LY:BK

_ 201202-10 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) :
SCREW - M3X6 -

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S006
(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255

8.M0262017
KEY:COLLAR

(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-05 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008 _S006_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S006_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:C

13.M0263031
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

LY:C
. 201202-11 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S007
(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255

9.M0262018
KEY:COLLAR

(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-06 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008_S007_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S007_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:M

14.M0263032
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

LY:M
. 201202-12 0/0

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S008
(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

10.M0262019
(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-07 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008 _S008_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S008_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:Y

15.M0263033
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

Ly:y
. 201202-13 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S009
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

7.M0262016
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:
SUPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-04 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008 _S009_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

5.M0262014
(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:
ASS'Y

201202-08 O/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S009 S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:BK

4.08050089

RETAINING RING -
M4

12.M0263030
(-EU,-AA):DEVELO
PMENT UNIT:SUPP
LY:BK

_ 201202-10 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) :
SCREW - M3X6 -

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S010
(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255

8.M0262017
KEY:COLLAR

(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-05 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008 _S010_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S010_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:C

13.M0263031
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

LY:C
. 201202-11 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S011
(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255

9.M0262018
KEY:COLLAR

(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-06 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U008 _S011_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S011_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:M

14.M0263032
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

LY:M
. 201202-12 0/0

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S012
(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y

11.M0262255
KEY:COLLAR

10.M0262019
(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:S
UPPLY:ASS'Y
201202-07 O/O

®

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008 _S012_S001

(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y
1.03530060N
(x2)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

il‘

6.M0262015
(-EU,-AA):PCU:CM
Y:ASS'Y
201202-09 0/O

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U008_S012_S002
(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPLY:Y

15.M0263033
4.08050089 (-EU,-AA):DEVELO
EI‘E‘TAINING RING - PMENT UNIT:SUPP

Ly:y
. 201202-13 0/O

"

2.03603006N

(x2) .
SCREW - M3X6

3.07200030E
ﬂ (x4)

RETAINING RING -

M3

16.M0263159
DENSITY SENSOR:
DEVELOPMENT:AS
sy

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 -uoog uo10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U009 S001
M0263800

CLEANING UNIT:ITB

U009.ITB CLEANING

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005 |U006

uoo7

AN

U009 S002
MO0266010

»,\;/\A TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y

s

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U009

ITB CLEANING

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U009_S001
CLEANING UNIT:ITB

1.AA082101
BUSHING - 6X10X6

8.M0263800
CLEANING UNIT:T

@

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uot1e [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U009_S002

TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y

11.M0266150
HOLDER:ENCODE
RASS'Y

12.M0266152
COVER:ENCODER

3.G1026115
LEVER:RELEASE:I
NTERMEDIATE TR
ANSFER

16.11050758

(x3) [A]l
CLAMP:LWSM-030 8
6A SS'Y

201506-02 O/O

4 9M0266010

TRANSFER UNIT:A

201508-01 O/O

15.M0266155 2.G1023865 &
COLLAR:ENCODE \GUIDE:LEFT:INTER \
R \ MEDIATE TRANSF
ER M0266000
[A]
TRANSFER UNIT
201508-01 O/O
14.M0266154 y ) 4.G1026136
SC:ENCO : < G :
oLprzsocr e o /\ %\TE TRANSEERLEF
13.M0266153 g S 6.G1026140
PCB:INTERMEDIAT] e \\ COVER:INTERMED
E TRANSFER:ENC " S IATE TRANSFER
ODER P <
10.M0266124
»FLAT BELT-TRANS
\ FER:ASS'Y
7.G1026190 5.G31026137
GUIDE:FRONT:INT GRIP:INTERMEDIA
ERMEDIATE TRAN TE TRANSFER:RIG
SFER:ASS'Y HT
U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos - U010 [uo11 Juo12 [uo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uo1s Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo10

IMAGE TRANSFER

10.G1024661
COVER:FUSING:E
NTRANCE SENSO
R

20.M0266294
GUIDE PLATE:TRA
NSFER ROLLER:U
PPER

3.04543006Q
(x6)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.08025320
(x7)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:E
S:3X10

8.AW010118
PAPER FEED SEN
SOR

15.G1026341
SHEET:SENSOR

16.M0266166 14.G1026335 21-M0266295
DENSITY SENSOR: COVER:DENSITY S SPRING PLATE:DI
ASS'Y ENSOR SCHARGE

o~ 8

V]
"
¥
o

(x4)

M3X6

(x2)

13.G1026334

TENSION SPRING:
CLEANER:DENSIT
Y SENSOR

2.04533006N

TAPPING SCREW -

18. M0266290

HOLDER LEVER:P
RESSURE TRANSF

12.G1026293

SPRING:TRANSFE
R UNIT:.LEFT

11.G1026292 7.AA132207
(x2) | SPACER - M7
HRANGEER NI S
~
1.04513006N 6.08050089 4.08025319 19.M0266291 17.M0266200
(X3) (X2) (X2) COVER:POWER P TRANSFER/SEPAR
TAPPING SCREW - RETAINING RING- HEXAGONHEAD T ACKTRANSFERU  ATION UNIT
3X6 M4 APPING SCREW:E NIT
S:3X8
U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Tuoos Juooo -uo11 U012 [uo13 [uo14 [uo1s Juo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo10

IMAGE TRANSFER

33.M0266340
(x8)
GUIDE:PAPER:RAI
L:ASS'Y

201903-01 0/0

30.M0266355

GUIDE:POSITIONI
NG:REAR

31.M0266356
GROUND PLATE:T

32.M0266365 26:M0266332 25-M0266329

DECAL:WARNING ( INSULATING SHEE SHUTTER:DENSIT
HIGH VOLTAGE) T:DENSITY SENSO Y SENSOR

29.M0266354

GUIDE:POSITIONI
NG:FRONT

23.M0266301
(x2)
LEVER:ON-OFF:TR
ANSFER UNIT

28.M0266351
RAIL:CLEANING U

SANSFER:SECON NIT
22.M0266296 27.M0266333 24.M0266302
GROUND PLATE:P HOLDER:DENSITY RAIL:MAIN:ASS'Y
CR)X\:\IESRFECR)URCE:T SENSOR
U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos -uo11 uo12 [uo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U011 S001
M0226400

WASTE TONER BOTTLE

UO011.USED TONER

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

U010 JUBAH[ U012

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo11

&

USED TONER
1.04513006N  4-AW500023
(x2) PUSH SWITCH
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6
N
U001 U002 U003 [U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007 |UOO8 U009

3.AW020145

PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:FLAT

U010 JUBAH[ U012

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u011_S001

WASTE TONER BOTTLE
9.M0266467 5-GA152022 il/ﬂggfg:lg?%o
ENTRANCE SEAL:  (x4) TTLE
COLLECTION BOT ~ ENTRANCE SEAL:
TLE:INTERMEDIAT ~ COLLECTION BOT
ETRANSFER:ASS' TLE:PCU:ASS'Y
7.M0266463 2.08025317
FEELER:USED TO (x4)
= Soomen
8.M0266464
J (sXPzR)uNG PLATE:SE
T:COLLECTION BO
TTLE
U001 |U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 [UOO7 U008 U009 |UO10 - U012 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 U016 |UO17 JUO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U012 S001

M0264015
(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE

:ASS'Y

UO012.FUSING

U012 S002

M0264016
(-EU,-AA)FUSING UNIT:SER
VICE:ASS'Y

U012 S003

M0264016
(-EU,-AA)FUSING UNIT:SER
VICE:ASS'Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U012_S001.(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

U012 S001 S001
M0264295

FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'

Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U012_S002.(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

U012 S002 S001

M0264295
FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'

Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U012_S003.(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

U012 S003 S001

M0264295
FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'

Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U012

FUSING
37.AW100106 47-B2384366
THERMOPILE LENS COVER
46.82384365

8.08046127
LENS HOLDER k b (x2)

HEXAGONAL BOLT
:DOUBLE SCREW:

M3X8

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13

U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.




U012_S001
(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

82.
7.07330408 17.AA143792 13.AA061035 3.07250120E 15-AA063461 [A]M0264015
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) (-NA):FUSING UNIT
BUSHING:4X8 SCREW:DRAWER  COIL SPRING:PRE RETAINING RING  COMPRESSION SP ‘SERVICE-ASS'Y
SSURE:55N C-M12 RING:BELT TENSI 501812-01 O/0
ONER

1.07200030E
(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M3

2.07200040E ~
(x2)

RETAINING RING -

4 18.AA143867
SCREW:DIA4:M3

14.AA063460 9.08046128
(x2) HEXAGONAL BOLT
COMPRESSION SP :DOUBLE SCREW:
RING:OIL SUPPLY M3X10

ROLLER

4.07250170E 16.AA143593
(x2) (x2)

RETAINING RING SCREW:M4X4
C-M17

18.AA143867 6.07270080E
(x10) RETAINING RING -
SCREW:DIA4:M3 M8
11.11050551 19.AB012063
(x2) GEAR:IDLER:FUSI
CLAMP:LES-0505 NG UNIT:Z31

5.07250200E 8-08046127  10.09543010N 12.AA060989 20.AB012064

(x2) (x31) SCREW:POLISHED ~ (x2) GEAR:IDLER:Z23
RETAINING RING ~ HEXAGONAL BOLT ROUND/SPRING:M  SPRING:FUSING E
C-M20 :DOUBLE SCREW:  3X10 XIT:PRESSURE

M3X8

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S001

(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

28.AE030074

(x2)
BALL BEARING:DIA
17XDIA26X5

30.AE031061
FRONT BUSHING -

33.AE040074
OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER:DIA18

35.AE042087

CLEANING ROLLE
R:OIL SUPPLY RO
LLER

OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER

~

27.AE030069 29-AE031045 41.AX440312 25.AE020179 39-AW110090

(x2) (x2) (-NA):HEATER:120 PRESSURE ROLLE THERMOSTAT:WE
BALL BEARING:DIA BUSHING - BELTT V:300W R LDING
12XDIA21X7 ENSION ROLLER

o

40.AW110093 22.AB012066
THERMOSTATWE ffy GEARHOT ROLLE
Lome ‘“\L oLLE(Fi CLU'?CH:ZZ
5
¥ NN 7 @

38.AW100129 23.AE010076 34.AE040075 31.AE031062 21.AB012065

THERMISTOR:PRE  HOT ROLLER ROLLER:BELT TEN REAR BUSHING - GEAR:PRESSURE

SSURE SIONER OlL SUPPLY ROLL  ROLLERZ27

U001 |U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 |UOO7 U008 U009 U010 U011 -U013 U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.AE012037
HEAT ROLLER

36.AW100105

THERMISTOR:FUSI
NG

26.AE030066

3 2
BALL BEARING:MM
25XMM32X7

32.AE032030
(x2)
BUSHING - 20X25

82.M0264015
[Al

(-NA):FUSING UNIT
‘SERVICE:ASS'Y
201812-01 0/0

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u012_S001
(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

53.M0264163

OSTAT

48.G1024203 51.M0264041 62.M0264256 67-M0264291

(x2) (x2) BRACKET:HEATER GUIDE PLATE:FUSI HOUSING:THERM
ROLLER.LEVER:P  TORSION SPRING: :FUSING:FRONT:A NG EXIT:ASS'Y

RESSURE STRIPPER PLATE ~ SS'Y

201207-01 X/X

57.M0264206

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:FRONT

45.82384197
(x2)
LEVER:LOCK:PRE
SSURE

60.M0264252
BRACKET:HEATER
‘PRESSURE:REAR

56.M0264198

LEVER:PRESSURE
:FRONT

54.M0264167

HOUSING:THERM 8%l
OSTAT:PRESSURE 98 &
= S - - \\\\

55.M0264172 65M0264283 64.M0264280 66-M0264287

e

L

58.M0264218

(X2) FUSING ENTRANC FUSING COVER:U FUSING COVER:L LEVER:PRESSURE
ELECTRODE PLAT E GUIDE PLATE PPER OWER :REAR
E:THERMOSTAT
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 Juooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 -uo13 U014 |Uo15 [Uo16

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

44.AX440318
(-NAXHEATER:120
V:650W/400W
201210-01 X/X

52.M0264106
FUSING BELT

LEVER:PRESSURE
RELEASE:REAR

63.M0264258

BRACKET:HEATER
:FUSING:REAR:AS

sY

201207-02 X/X

61.M0264253
& BRACKET:HEATER
/ :PRESSURE:FRON
T

V 59.M0264226

82.M0264015
[A]

(-NA):FUSING UNIT
:SERVICE:ASS'Y
201812-01 0/O

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S001
(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

78.M0264352 72.M0264312

ELECTRODE PLAT STRIPPER PLATE:

E:THERMOSTAT COAT

75.M0264338
ELECTRODE PLAT

E:TERMINAL:PRES \/
SURE

71.M0264308
BRACKET:THERMI y 4
STOR:PRESSURE: Y

ASS'Y % S

76.M0264349 80.M0264357

(-NA):HARNESS:FU TERMINAL:REAR
SING UNIT

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

73.M0264336

ELECTRODE PLAT
E:REAR:M3

74.M0264337
ELECTRODE PLAT
E:REAR:M4

82.M0264015
[A]

(-NA)FUSING UNIT
‘SERVICE:ASS'Y
201812-01 0/0

M0264011

[A]

(-NA)FUSING UNIT
‘SERVICE
201812-01 0/0

U011 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U017 |U018

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U012_S001_S001
FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'Y

68.M0264295
69.M0264296 FUSING COVERRI
DECAL:H-TEMP W GHT:ASS'Y

ARNING:FUSING:1

P AA20C®

I 0.)\10264299

____________ DECAL:H-TEMP W
AEEEEEEEES. ARNING:FUSING:2

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S002

(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

1.07200030E
(x4)

RETAINING RING -
M3

83.
17.AA143792 13AA061035 15AA063461 507250200E 10.09543010N AM0254015
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) SCREW:POLISHED E_EL_AA),FUSING
SCREW:DRAWER  COIL SPRING:PRE COMPRESSION SP  RETAINING RING ROUND/SPRING:M UNIT-SERVICE:AS

SSURE:55N RING:BELT TENSI  C-M20 3X10 sy

ONER

9‘

2.07200040E ~
(x2)

RETAINING RING -

4 18.AA143867
SCREW:DIA4:M3

7.07330408 9.08046128
(x2) HEXAGONAL BOLT
BUSHING:4X8 ,\?&LﬁLE SCREW:
14.AA063460 16.AA143593
(x2) (x2)
COMPRESSION SP SCREW:M4X4
RING:OIL SUPPLY

ROLLER

4.07250170E 3.07250120E
(x2) (x2)

RETAINING RING RETAINING RING
C-M17 C-M12
11.11050551 6.07270080E
(x2) RETAINING RING -
CLAMP:LES-0505 M8

¥

8.08046127  18.AA143867 12.AA060989 20.AB012064 19.AB012063
(x31) (x10) (x2) GEAR:DLER:Z23  GEAR:IDLERFUSI
HEXAGONAL BOLT SCREW:DIA4M3  SPRING:FUSING E NG UNIT:Z31
:DOUBLE SCREW: XIT:PRESSURE

M3X8

201902-01 O/O

U001

U002 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Tuooo Juo1o Juo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u012_S002

(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

28.AE030074

(x2)
BALL BEARING:DIA
17XDIA26X5

30.AE031061
FRONT BUSHING -

33.AE040074
OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER:DIA18

35.AE042087

CLEANING ROLLE
R:OIL SUPPLY RO
LLER

OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER

~

27.AE030069 29-AE031045 42.AX440314 25.AE020179 39-AW110090

(x2) (x2) (-EU,-AA):HEATER: PRESSURE ROLLE THERMOSTAT:WE
BALL BEARING:DIA BUSHING - BELTT 230V:300W R LDING
12XDIA21X7 ENSION ROLLER

o

40.AW110093 22.AB012066
THERMOSTATWE ffy GEARHOT ROLLE
Lome ‘“\L oLLE(Fi CLU'?CH:ZZ
5
¥ NN 7 @

38.AW100129 23.AE010076 34.AE040075 31.AE031062 21.AB012065

THERMISTOR:PRE  HOT ROLLER ROLLER:BELT TEN REAR BUSHING - GEAR:PRESSURE

SSURE SIONER OlL SUPPLY ROLL  ROLLERZ27

U001 |U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 |UOO7 U008 U009 U010 U011 -U013 U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.AE012037
HEAT ROLLER

36.AW100105
THERMISTOR:FUSI
NG

26.AE030066

3 2
BALL BEARING:MM
25XMM32X7

32.AE032030
(x2)
BUSHING - 20X25

83.110264016
[A]
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE:AS
sy

201902-01 0/0

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u012_S002
(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

83.110264016
48.G1024203 51.M0264041 62.M0264256 67-M0264291 53-M0264163 A
(x2) (x2) BRACKET:HEATER GUIDE PLATE:FUSI HOUSING:THERM E-E:lll -AA):FUSING
ROLLER:LEVER:P TORSION SPRING: :FUSING:FRONT:A NG EXIT:ASS'Y OSTAT UNI'I":SER.VICE:AS
RESSURE STRIPPER PLATE S(%m o1 XX sy

201902-01 O/O

Q@ - @& = By

57.M0264206 ’ 43.AX440317
LEVER:PRESSURE J T (-EU,-AA):HEATER:
RELEASE:FRONT \ 230V:650W/400W
201210-01 X/X
45.82384197 52.110264106
(x2) FUSING BELT
LEVER:LOCK:PRE
SSURE P
61.M0264253 o 59.M0264226
BRACKET:HEATER & ! LEVER:PRESSURE
:PRESSURE:FRON , RELEASE:REAR
T
56.M0264198 63.M0264258
LEVER:PRESSURE ﬁi BRACKET:HEATER
:FRONT :FUSING:REAR:AS
sY
201207-02 X/X
54.M0264167 60.M0264252
HOUSING:THERM &8s = BRACKET:HEATER
OSTAT:PRESSURE % 6 :PRESSURE:REAR
55.M0264172 65M0264283 64.M0264280 66.M0264287 58.M0264218
(x2) FUSING ENTRANC FUSING COVER:U  FUSING COVER:.L  LEVER:PRESSURE
ELECTRODE PLAT E GUIDE PLATE PPER OWER :REAR
E:THERMOSTAT

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 U008 U009 [UO010 U011 -U013 U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S002
(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

78.M0264352 72.M0264312
ELECTRODE PLAT  STRIPPER PLATE:
COAT

E:THERMOSTAT

75.M0264338

83.M0264016
[Al
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE:AS
sy

201902-01 O/O

M0264012
[Al
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE
201902-01 O/O

73.M0264336

E?JE‘EG(&?EEE’EE \/ v
71.M0264308 74.M0264337
BRACKET:THERMI . / ELECTRODE PLAT
STO'R:PRESSURE: < I/ E:REAR:M4
ASS'Y <<

77.M0264350 80.M0264357

(-EU,-AA):HARNES = TERMINAL:REAR

S:FUSING UNIT
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 Juooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 -uo13 U014 |Uo15 [Uo16

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U017 |U018

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U012_S002_S001
FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'Y

68.M0264295
69.M0264296 FUSING COVERRI
DECAL:H-TEMP W GHT:ASS'Y

ARNING:FUSING:1

P AA20C®

I 0.)\10264299

____________ DECAL:H-TEMP W
AEEEEEEEES. ARNING:FUSING:2

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S003

(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

83.
17.AA143792 13AA061035 15AA063461 507250200E 10.09543010N AM0254015
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) SCREW:POLISHED E_EL_AA),FUSING
SCREW:DRAWER  COIL SPRING:PRE COMPRESSION SP  RETAINING RING ROUND/SPRING:M UNIT-SERVICE:AS

SSURE:55N RING:BELT TENSI  C-M20 3X10 sy

ONER

9‘

1.07200030E 2.07200040E ~
(x4) (x2)
RETAINING RING - RETAINING RING -
M3 4 18.AA143867
SCREW:DIA4:M3
7.07330408 9.08046128
(x2) HEXAGONAL BOLT
BUSHING:4X8 :DOUBLE SCREW:
M3X10

14.AA063460 16.AA143593
(x2) (x2)
COMPRESSION SP SCREW:M4X4
RING:OIL SUPPLY
ROLLER
4.07250170E 3.07250120E
(x2) (x2)
RETAINING RING RETAINING RING
C-M17 C-M12
11.11050551 6.07270080E
(x2) RETAINING RING -
CLAMP:LES-0505 M8

8.08046127 18.AA143867 12.AA060989 20.AB012064 19-AB012063

(x31) (x10) (x2) GEAR:IDLER:Z23  GEAR:IDLER:FUSI

HEXAGONAL BOLT SCREW:DIA4:M3 SPRING:FUSING E NG UNIT:Z31

:DOUBLE SCREW: XIT:PRESSURE

M3X8

201902-01 O/O

U001

U002 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Tuooo Juo1o Juo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u012_S003

(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

28.AE030074

(x2)
BALL BEARING:DIA
17XDIA26X5

30.AE031061
FRONT BUSHING -

33.AE040074
OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER:DIA18

35.AE042087

CLEANING ROLLE
R:OIL SUPPLY RO
LLER

OIL SUPPLY ROLL
ER

~

27.AE030069 29-AE031045 42.AX440314 25.AE020179 39-AW110090

(x2) (x2) (-EU,-AA):HEATER: PRESSURE ROLLE THERMOSTAT:WE
BALL BEARING:DIA BUSHING - BELTT 230V:300W R LDING
12XDIA21X7 ENSION ROLLER

o

40.AW110093 22.AB012066
THERMOSTATWE ffy GEARHOT ROLLE
Lome ‘“\L oLLE(Fi CLU'?CH:ZZ
5
¥ NN 7 @

38.AW100129 23.AE010076 34.AE040075 31.AE031062 21.AB012065

THERMISTOR:PRE  HOT ROLLER ROLLER:BELT TEN REAR BUSHING - GEAR:PRESSURE

SSURE SIONER OlL SUPPLY ROLL  ROLLERZ27

U001 |U002 U003 U004 U005 U006 |UOO7 U008 U009 U010 U011 -U013 U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

24.AE012037
HEAT ROLLER

36.AW100105
THERMISTOR:FUSI
NG

26.AE030066

3 2
BALL BEARING:MM
25XMM32X7

32.AE032030
(x2)
BUSHING - 20X25

83.110264016
[A]
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE:AS
sy

201902-01 0/0

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u012_S003
(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

83.110264016
48.G1024203 51.M0264041 62.M0264256 67-M0264291 53-M0264163 A
(x2) (x2) BRACKET:HEATER GUIDE PLATE:FUSI HOUSING:THERM E-E:lll -AA):FUSING
ROLLER:LEVER:P TORSION SPRING: :FUSING:FRONT:A NG EXIT:ASS'Y OSTAT UNI'I":SER.VICE:AS
RESSURE STRIPPER PLATE S(%m o1 XX sy

201902-01 O/O

Q@ - @& = By

57.M0264206 ’ 43.AX440317
LEVER:PRESSURE J T (-EU,-AA):HEATER:
RELEASE:FRONT \ 230V:650W/400W
201210-01 X/X
45.82384197 52.110264106
(x2) FUSING BELT
LEVER:LOCK:PRE
SSURE P
61.M0264253 o 59.M0264226
BRACKET:HEATER & ! LEVER:PRESSURE
:PRESSURE:FRON , RELEASE:REAR
T
56.M0264198 63.M0264258
LEVER:PRESSURE ﬁi BRACKET:HEATER
:FRONT :FUSING:REAR:AS
sY
201207-02 X/X
54.M0264167 60.M0264252
HOUSING:THERM &8s = BRACKET:HEATER
OSTAT:PRESSURE % 6 :PRESSURE:REAR
55.M0264172 65M0264283 64.M0264280 66.M0264287 58.M0264218
(x2) FUSING ENTRANC FUSING COVER:U  FUSING COVER:.L  LEVER:PRESSURE
ELECTRODE PLAT E GUIDE PLATE PPER OWER :REAR
E:THERMOSTAT

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 U008 U009 [UO010 U011 -U013 U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u012_S003
(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS'Y

78.M0264352 72.M0264312
ELECTRODE PLAT  STRIPPER PLATE:
COAT

E:THERMOSTAT

75.M0264338

83.M0264016
[Al
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE:AS
sy

201902-01 O/O

M0264012
[Al
(-EU,-AA):FUSING
UNIT:SERVICE
201902-01 O/O

73.M0264336

E?JE‘EG(&?EEE’EE \/ v
71.M0264308 74.M0264337
BRACKET:THERMI . / ELECTRODE PLAT
STO'R:PRESSURE: < I/ E:REAR:M4
ASS'Y <<

77.M0264350 80.M0264357

(-EU,-AA):HARNES = TERMINAL:REAR

S:FUSING UNIT
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 Juooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 -uo13 U014 |Uo15 [Uo16

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U017 |U018

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U012_S003_S001
FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'Y

68.M0264295
69.M0264296 FUSING COVERRI
DECAL:H-TEMP W GHT:ASS'Y

ARNING:FUSING:1

P AA20C®

I 0.)\10264299

____________ DECAL:H-TEMP W
AEEEEEEEES. ARNING:FUSING:2

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 U014 [Uo15 [uo1e [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U013 S002
M0262640

MANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y

UO13.DUPLEX

U013 S001
M0262600

AU MANUAL FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

U012 JUBA8 U014

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo13

DUPLEX
26, AW020145
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:FLAT
27.AW500023

PUSH SWITCH &

36.82234464

TIMING PULLEY:23
T

37.82234494
(x4)

STOPPER- UPPER
GATE PAWL

7.08050089

(x11)
RETAINING RING -
M4

3.04513006N

(x14)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

24.AG070516
(x2)

MAGNET CATCH:1
8N:ASS'Y

10.11050511
(x3)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-03062C

25.AW010107
(x3)

PAPER FEED SEN
SOR

8.08050092

(x5)
RETAINING RING -
3M

38.B2234536
TIMING BELT:30S2
M234

16.AA082101
(x8)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

30.AZ300131
POWER PACK:D

15.AA082075
(x2)

BUSHING - M6

12.562152621
SNAP RING - M6

5.08025320
(x2)

7.08050089
RETAINING RING -

HEXAGONHEAD T M4

APPING SCREW:E
S:3X10

35.82234433 34.B2234428 32.B2232676 908050097 6.08046127
(X5) (X3) (x2) RING SEPARATOR (x3)
ROLLER - DIA16 ROLLER:GUIDE:PF SPRING - 11N HEXAGONAL BOLT
A :DOUBLE SCREW:
M3X8
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo13
DUPLEX

39.D0094485
(x4)
BUSHING - GATE

95.M0264514

LINK:DUPLEX

85.M0262662
STOPPER:MANUA
L FEED:REAR

44.G0602652
(x2)
BUSHING - M4

90.M0262667
(x2)

COIL SPRING:COV ¢

ER:MANUAL FEED

43.D1914628
GROUND PLATE:C
OVER:OPEN AND
CLOSE:RIGHT
201311-01 X/O

94.M0264419 96:M0264521
COVER:DUPLEX

(x2)

DRIVEN ROLLER:D

IA16

46.H0532208 82.M0262657

BUSHING - M4 (x2)
SHEET:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT:SENS
OR

88.M0262665

SHAFT:MANUAL F
EED TABLE

84.M0262661

STOPPER:MANUA
L FEED:FRONT

G \10264298

=] DECAL:H-TEMP W
|@ ARNING:FUSING:3

I
’ 87.M0262664
@ GEAR:IDLER:DAM
PER:Z20/243

86.M0262663

GEAR:DAMPER:MA
NUAL FEED TABLE

~. R

78.M0262651 81.M0262656 83.M0262658 89.-M0262666 41.D0394539
GUIDE PLATE:VER GUIDE PLATE:VER SHAFT:DRIVEN:VE COVER:MANUAL F GUIDE PLATE:GUI
EES\I;VEEANSPOR ESSI};EE’ANSPOR EPCAL TRANSPO EED:LOWER F)DI;IR;_IQIE:ROLLER
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 U015 |uo16 [uo17 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo13

DUPLEX

103.M0264543
HOOK:STOPPER:D

UPLEX:REAR

110.M0264555
REVERSE ROLLER

RIGHT

104.M0264545 109M0264554 112.M0264558 111.M0264557 102.M0264541

BRACKET:TRAY:RI REVERSE ROLLER  (x6)

GHT

v o @

GUIDE PLATE:COV ~ SHAFT:HOOK:STO
‘UPPER ROLLER:DRIVEN:D ER:RIGHT PPER
IA12

107.M0264552
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
NER:DUPLEX

99.M0264531
SPACER:LINK:MAN

UAL FEED

113.M0264559 115.M0264563
STOPPER:DRIVEN GUIDE PLATE:TRA
ROLLER NSFER:HOLDER
114.M0264561 108.M0264553
GUIDE PLATE:OPE \\ TRANSPORT ROLL
N AND CLOSE ER:FEED PAPER A
GAIN

100.M0264538 101.M0264539
INNER COVER:RE / ARM:FRONT
AR:DUPLEX

106.M0264548 116.M0264565 98-M0264530 97-M0264529 105.M0264547

BUSHING:GUIDE:D BRACKET:SENSO SHAFT:CONTACT LEVER:CONTACT BUSHING:GUIDE:D

UPLEX UNIT:SET:R R:EXIT POINT:DUPLEX POINT:DUPLEX UPLEX UNIT:SET:F

EAR RONT

U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo13
DUPLEX

121.M0264573 %

GATE PAWL:UPPE
R

135.M0264594

SUPPORT PLATE:
GUIDE PLATE:ASS'
Y

122.M0264576

134.M0264593 124.M0264578 117.M0264566 123.M0264577 119-M0264569
GEARPULLEY:RR GUIDE PLATE:UPP GATE PAWLEENTR  BRACKET:SENSO

OLLER:UPPER:Z22 ER:DUPLEX

/123

SHAFT:DRIVEN:DU
PLEX:EXIT

120.M0264570
GUIDE PLATE:V TR
ANSPORT:DUPLEX

GATE PAWL:TRAY:
RIGHT

ANCE:DUPLEX:AS
S'YY

R:ENTRANCE

128.M0264585
(x2)

¢ PULLEY:TRANSPO

% RT ROLLER:DUPL

130.M0264587
GEAR:FEED PAPE p- \\
R AGAIN:Z22 ‘
125.M0264581 132.M0264589 133.M0264592 118.M0264567 126.M0264583
GEARIDLER:Z40 ~ GEAR:COUPLING: TIMING BELT:REV ~ STOPPER:TRANSF PULLEY:FEED PAP
MANUAL FEED:Z22 ERSE ROLLER:30S ER:HOLDER ER AGAIN:T26
1222 2M184
U001 U002 |UOO3 U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 |UOO8 |U009 |UO10 U011

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

EX:T26

131.M0264588

TIMING BELT:TRA
NSPORT:30S2M17
4

129.M0264586

PULLEY:CONNECT
ING:T24/T24

136.M0264596
INNER COVER:FR
ONT:DUPLEX

127.M0264584
TIMING BELT:TRA
NSPORT:30S2M33
0

U012 JUBA8 U014

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U013
DUPLEX

153.M0264655 140-M0264631 137-M0264597 142.M0264635 139-M0264629

COIL SPRING:BRA  BRACKET:GEAR:R COVERIREVERSE: (x2) STAY:COVER:OPE
CKET:GEAR:REVE ~ EVERSE UPPER COIL SPRING:ROL N AND CLOSE:RIG

141.M0264634

(x2)

COIL SPRING:ROL
LER:OPEN AND CL

OSE

138.M0264627

SPRING PLATE:DA
MPER:DUPLEX

155.M0264664

TORSION SPRING:
DAMPER:DUPLEX:

'

RSE LER:OPENAND CL HT
OSE

146.M0264640

TENSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL:TRAY:
RIGHT

145.M0264638
(x4)

COIL SPRING:ROL
LER:REVERSE

147.M0264641
TENSION SPRING:
GATE PAWL

143.M0264636
LINK:GATE PAWL:
UPPER

156.M0264669

ARM:PRESSURE R
ELEASE:FRONT

&
154.M0264663
GEAR:DAMPER:DU y é
PLEX
150.M0264644 ¢
GUIDE PLATE:LINK ?
:DUPLEX:ASS'Y
N
@
RO @),
152.M0264652 148.M0264642 149.M0264643 144.M0264637 151.M0264645
GUIDE:GEAR:DDUP  (x2) (x2) TENSION SPRING:  SUPPORTING PLA
LEX:MANUAL FEE COIL SPRING:ROL COIL SPRING:ROL GATE PAWL:UPPE TE:FRONT:DUPLE
D LER:TRANSFER:5. LER:TRANSFER:3N R X
5N
U001 JU002 |UO03 |U004 |UO05 U006 |UOO7 |UOOS U009 U010 |UO11

U012 JUBA8 U014

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo13

DUPLEX

165.M0264683

STOPPER:GUIDE P
LATE:REAR

171.M0264695

TENSION SPRING:
LEVER:TRANSFER

'{/,\

157.M0264671
ARM:PRESSURE R

ELEASE:REAR

163.M0264681
GUIDE:COVER:SE

NSOR:TRAY:RIGH

T

159.M0264673 158.M0264672 172.M0264696
TENSION SPRING:

GUIDE PLATE:REV  (x3)
SHAFT:DRIVEN:RO
LLER:DUPLEX:RIG
HT

ERSE:UPPER

LEVER:DUPLEX

173.M0264697

HOOK:STOPPER:D
UPLEX:FRONT

162.M0264678
GROUND WIRE:DU
PLEX:ENTRANCE:
SENSOR

160.M0264674 I 67.1\10264686
GEAR:LINK:DUPLE q E"m ) DECAL:TRANSFER
X ‘ 9 J :HOLDER
[ ]
164.M0264682 168.M0264687
SHAFT:GUIDE PLA LEVER:GUIDE PLA
TE:TRANSFER:HO \ \ TE:TRANSFER:HO
LDER LDER
//‘ 170.M0264694
y STOPPER:GUIDE P
4 LATE:FRONT
161.M0264677 166.M0264685 169-M0264688
(x2) STOPPER:GUIDE P END RING:CONTA
GROUND WIRE:DU LATE:TRANSFER:H CT POINT:DUPLEX
PLEX:EXIT:SENSO OLDER
R
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U013_S001

MANUAL FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

2.04504008N

TAPPING SCREW -

M4X8

1.03530030N
(x2)
SCREW:M3X3

10.11050511

HARNESS CLAMP -

LWS-0306ZC

3.04513006N

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

11.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

47.M0262600
MANUAL FEED UNI
T:ASS'Y

16.AA082101 N 19.AB011252
BUSHING - 6X10X6 w GEAR - 20Z
33.B2232689 21.AF030049
GEAR:Z28 e PICK-UP ROLLER
18.AA083014 > 29.AW500035
ONE-WAY CLUTCH e PAPER END SENS

OR
31.B2232608 : 13.54472681
GEAR:Z16 e (x2)

SNAP RING
20.AB011416 4.04513008N
GEAR - 20Z @ (x3)

TAPPING SCREW -

M3X8

14.A2506754 17.AA082102 7. 08050089 23.AF032046 22.AF031046
BUSHING - 6 6MM (x2) SEPARATION ROL FEED ROLLER- M
BUSHING - 6X10X6 RETAINlNG RING - LER-MANUAL FE ANUAL FEED
M4 ED
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 U015 U016

U017 |U018

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U013_S001
MANUAL FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

47.
55M0262619 42D1912616 56M0262621 65M0262634 63.M0262632 +/ M0262600
DC SOLENOID:PIC BRACKET:DC SOL  COIL SPRING:PRE  SHAFT:LINK LINK:PAPER STOP T:ASS'Y
KUP ENOID:PEEN SSURE:PICKUP PER:MANUAL FEE

201403-01 X/O D

48.M0262602 60.M0262628

GEAR:FEED:Z35 GUIDE:MANUAL FE
ED:UPPER
57.M0262622

~ > COIL SPRING:PRE
SSURE RELEASE

58.M0262624
GROUND PLATE:M
ANUAL FEED

59.M0262627

s COVER:GUIDE:MA
\ NUAL FEED:UPPE
>R

61.M0262629
GROUND PLATE:F
EED

49.M0262603 50.M0262604
SHAFT:FEED \ ~ ARM:PICKUP
54.M0262614 53.M0262612

NG Gy, T
R

52.M0262610 62.M0262631 64.M0262633 45.G0802900 51-M0262606

SHAFT:SEPARATO PAPER STOPPER: SHAFT:PAPER ST  TORQUE LIMITER  GUIDE:SEPARATE
R:DRIVEN:ASS'Y MANUAL FEED OPPER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 U015 [uo1e U017 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U013_S001
MANUAL FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

66.M0262635 67-M0262636
TORSION SPRING:  TORSION SPRING:
PAPER STOPPER  LINK

47.M0262600

MANUAL FEED UNI
T:ASS'Y

68.M0262637

COMPRESSION SP
RING:COVER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 -uo14 U015 [uo1e U017 [uo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uU013_S002
MANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y

73M0262645 91.M0262691 70.M0262642 74.M0262646 69.M0262640
MANUAL FEED TA

(x2) DECAL:SCALE:MA COVER:MANUAL F  EXTENSION TRAY BLE:ASS'Y

RACK:MANUAL FE  NUAL FEED EED

ED

S=uh

72.M0262644

SIDE FENCE:MAN
UAL FEED:REAR

RING:EXTENSION
TRAY:5N

@ 77.M0262649
l (x2)
COMPRESSION SP

92.M0262993 I

80.M0262654
DECAL:SIDE FENC  ammrm Q TENSION SPRING:
EMANUALFEED [l \ SIDE FENCE: 1N
[ ]

79.M0262653 71.M0262643
COIL SPRING:SIDE @@ l SIDE FENCE:MAN
FENCE UAL FEED:FRONT
40.D0392752

DISC:SIDE FENCE Q

S 9

28. AW500031 75.M0262647 76 M0262648

PAPER SIZE SENS GEAR:SIDE FENCE PIN:SIDE FENCE
OR

U001 JU002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006 |UOO07 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 [UO12 -U014 U015 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U014 S001
M0264410

PAPER EXIT UNIT:MAIN:ASS'

UO14.PAPER EXIT

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

U013 JUBH4] U015

uo16

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo14

PAPER EXIT

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

U013 JUBH4] U015

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo16

uo17

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo014_S001
PAPER EXIT UNIT:MAIN:ASS'Y

15.
21.M0264455 17.M0264450 7.AW010146 19-M0264453 13.D0094407 PAF',!SES?&JS
GROUND PLATE:EE  GUIDE:EXIT:.UPPE  PHOTO REFIECTIO EXIT ROLLER FEELER - OVERFL MAIN:ASS'Y ’
XIT R N SENSOR:PAPER ow

FEED

11.82234494 16.M0264441
(x2) ' y DC SOLENOID:EXI
STOPPER- UPPER T:ASS'Y
GATE PAWL ,
4.08050089 8.AW020145
(x3) ﬂ & PHOTOINTERRUP
RETAINING RING - TOR:FLAT
M4
5.AA082101 12, 82274673
I(3USHING 6X10X6 w ~ EXIT ROLLER
20.M0264454 3.08025320
(x2) \\ k (x3)
TRANSPORT ROLL HEXAGON HEAD T
EREXIT APPING SCREW:E
$:3X10
10.82234435 i 14.D0294461
(x2) . 4 TIMING PULLEY:20
ROLLER:AUXILIAR T:DIA6
Y:DRIVEN:DIA16:P
FA
I % &
4

2.04523012N 6.AW010127 18.M0264451 9.B2234428  1.03530030N

BINDING SELF-TA  PAPERFEED SEN  GUIDE:EXITLLOWE  (x3) (x2)

)F(‘I:‘;NG SCREW:M3  SOR R ROLLER:GUIDE:PF  SCREW:M3X3

A

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 -U015 U016 |UO17 |UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U014_S001

PAPER EXIT UNIT:MAIN:ASS'Y

3510264494 33.M0264491

15.
25M0264461 32M0264483 26.\0264464 > Mo264410
SHAFT:DRIVEN:EX DISCHARGE BRUS BRACKET:SENSO SHAFT:FEELER:OV TENSION SPRING: MAIN:ASS'Y ’
IT H:EXIT R:DC SOLENOID ERFLOW DC SOLENOID
\ \ s ;\ —
\ p ) %@
34.M0264493 22.M0264456
SHAFT:DRIVEN:AU o GROUND PLATE:E
XILIARY:EXIT .\. XIT:AUXILIARY
27.M0264465 N 31.M0264481
GATE PAWL:EXIT: $ COIL SPRING:EAR
NO.1 § TH:EXIT
S
36.M0264496 28.M0264466
(x4) & TIMING BELT:30S2
COMPRESSION SP M144
RING:DRIVEN ROL
LER:EXIT
30.M0264479
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X10:DIA10
23.M0264457 29.M0264467 24.M0264458
GEAR:INPUT:Z26 TENSION SPRING: GEAR:PULLEY:Z26
GATE PAWL /T20
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Tuoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 Juo12 [uo13 -uo15 U016 |U017 [UO18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U015 S002
MO0281148

SHAFT:ON-OFF:SECOND:PR

ESSFIT

™~

U015 S003

M0261165
DRIVE UNIT:FUSING

UO015.MAIN DRIVE

U015 S004
M0281169

DRIVE UNIT:PAPER EXIT SU
B-UNIT:NO.2

U015 S001

M0261135
DRIVE UNIT:DRUM:DEVELO
PMENT:TRANSFER

U015 S005
MO0261180

DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14 JUBAS]U016

uo17

uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo15

MAIN DRIVE
64.M0266481 26.AB017787 4.07200040E 20.AB010390 19-AA145294
GEAR:IDLER:COLL GEAR:IDLER:ON-O  (x8) GEAR:DRIVE:ON-O PARALLEL PIN - 2X
ECTION BOTTLE:2 FF:SECOND RETAINING RING - FF:SECOND 12MM
0z M4

66.M0266483 > 33.AB017795
SHAFT:GEAR:IDLE / GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:
R:COLLECTION BO PAPER EXIT:NO.1
TTLE

&

65.M0266482 6.08025319

(x2)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:E
S:3X8

GEAR:IDLER:DC M
OTOR:30Z

25.AB017786
GEAR:SLOW DOW
N:ON-OFF:SECON

3.04543006Q
> (x19)

g O

TAPPING SCREW -

D M3X6
1.03530030N 2 { ' 2.04513006N
(x4) i -~ (x4)
SCREW:M3X3 q’ ol ot o ﬁ TAPPING SCREW -

3X6
67.M0266485 ° 63.M0265810
DC MOTOR:2.64W ji i “ COVER:HARNESS:

DRIVE

S

© e ¢

18.AA082101 52.M0261127 51.M0261126 53-M0261130 48.GW020020

(x2) (x2) SHIELDING PLATE: BRACKET:SENSO  PHOTOINTERRUP
BUSHING - 6X10X6 CAM:ON-OFF:TRA ON-OFF:SECOND  R:ON-OFF:SECON  TOR:LG248NL1
NSFER:SECOND D

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juoto [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 -U016 U017 [uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo15
MAIN DRIVE

68.M0281031 69-M0281032

DC MOTOR:ON-OF  BRACKET:ON-OFF:
F:1.56W USED TONER

v e

71.M0281165

¢ BRACKET:DRIVE U
/ NIT:PAPER EXIT:N
0.1

U001 |U002 |UO0O3 |U004 |UO05 |UO06 |UO07

U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14 -U016 uo17
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




u015_S001
DRIVE UNIT:DRUM:DEVELOPMENT:TRANSFER

54.
1311050723 507200060E 7.08050088  42AX060388 3.04543006Q > M0261135
(x5) RETAINING RING- RETAINING RING -  DC BRUSHLESSM  (x19) -DEVELOPMENT:T
CLAMPS:WES-050 M6 M6 OTOR:DRUM:COL  TAPPING SCREW - RANSFER
7 OR:25W M3X6
ﬁ 0 d @
18.AA082101 4.07200040E
(x2) (x14)
BUSHING - 6X10X6 RETAINING RING -
M4
6.08025319 24.AB017785
(x4) GEAR:ON-OFF:TR
HEXAGON HEAD T ANSFER:NO.2
APPING SCREW:E
S:3X8
45.82231144 1.03530030N
(x2) (x2)
HOLDER:POSITIO SCREW:M3X3
NING SENSOR
48.GW020020 23.AB017784
(x3) GEAR:ON-OFF:TR
PHOTOINTERRUP ANSFER:NO.1
TOR:LG248NL1
10.11050511 11.11050516
(xB) (x4)
HARNESS CLAMP - CLAMP
LWS-0306ZC
43.AX060389 44.AX200319 41.AX060387 2.04513006N 12.11050534
DC BRUSHLESS M MAGNETIC CLUTC DC BRUSHLESS M (x21) CLAMP
OTOR:DRUM:BK:31 H:DEVELOPMENT  OTOR:DEV:COLOR TAPPING SCREW -
W 140W 3X6
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 -U016 U017 [uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u015_S001
DRIVE UNIT:DRUM:DEVELOPMENT:TRANSFER

49.M0261033 50.M0261049

HOLDER:CLUTCH: BRACKET:ON-OFF:
DEVELOPMENT TRANSFER

¥ v

54.M0261135
DRIVE UNIT:DRUM
‘DEVELOPMENT:T
RANSFER

68.M0281031
v DC MOTOR:ON-OF

‘ F:1.56W

U001 JU002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |U006 |UOO07 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 [UO12

U013 [Uo14 -U016 U017 [uo18
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U015_S002
SHAFT:ON-OFF:SECOND:PRESS FIT

4.07200040E

70.M0281148
SHAFT:ON-OFF:SE
(x2) COND:PRESS FIT
RETAINING RING -
M4
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 -U016 U017 [uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u015_S003
DRIVE UNIT:FUSING

55.
32AB017794 808050104 39AB030828 14AA043338 > M0261165
GEAR:DRIVE UNIT: RETAINING RINGS PULLEY:DRIVE UNI TIMING BELT:DRIV G ’
FUSING:NO 4 -E:SILENCER:DIA4 T:FUSING:TIGHTE E UNIT:50S3M351
201506-01 O/O NER
' _6.»;{;‘“
30.AB017792 31.AB017793
GEAR:DRIVE UNIT: é é GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:
FUSING:NO.2 FUSING:NO.3
5.07200060E 38.AB017816
(x3) o @ GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:
RETAINING RING - FUSING:NO.1
M6
40.AX060385
ﬁ DC BRUSHLESS M
OTOR:FUSING/EXI
T:19.5W
2.04513006N 47.B8332567
(x3) TENSION SPRING
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 -U016 U017 [uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



u015_S004
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNIT:NO.2

72.
2.04513006N 36.AB017798 DRII\\//IEOLIZNEI;'I:]:F”]AE’E
(x6) GEAR:PAPER EXIT R EXIT SUB-UNIT:
TAPPING SCREW -  UNIT:NO.4 NO.2
3X6

37.AB017799 > 35.AB017797 Q
GEAR:REVERSE:C @ GEAR:PAPER EXIT
OUPLING UNIT:NO.3
AA043339
[A]l
TIMING BELT:PAP
ER EXIT:40S2M122
15.D6842163 34.AB017796 202006-01 O/O
[A] GEAR:PAPER EXIT
SYNCHRONOUS B UNIT:NO.2
ELT:40S2M122
202006-01 O/O

73.M0281178 8.08050104
DC STEPPER MOT  RETAINING RINGS
OR:REVERSE:0.94 -E:SILENCER:DIA4
W 201506-01 O/O

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 U008 |UO09 U010 U011 |UO12 (U013 [UO14 -U016 U017 |U018

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U015_S005
DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED

56.

27.AB017788 28.AB017789 59M0261190 60.M0261192 62.M0261194 DRII\\,AEOEN?::A%,E

(x2) GEAR:REGISTRATI  (x2) (x2) SHAFT:TRANSPOR RFEED

GEAR:TRANSPOR ~ ON:COUPLING DC STEPPER MOT  JOINT:PAPER FEE  T:DRIVE

T OR:REGIST:1.34W  D:DRIVE
16.AA043601 10.11050511
(x2) 0 % HARNESS CLAMP -
TIMING BELT - B40 LWS-0306ZC
S2M118
8.08050104 _ 18.AA082101
= O o’
RETAINING RINGS BUSHING - 6X10X6

-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201506-01 O/O
29.AB017790 61.M0261193
GEAR:DUPLEX:DRI @ \SHAFT PAPER FEE
VE D:DRIVE
46.82382676 N = 22.AB011259
TENSION SPRING y @ (x2)
GEAR - 32Z
17. AAO4361 3 < 9.11050487
2

TIMING BELT - 40S ﬂ % S‘AF){NESS CLAMP
3M177

2.04513006N 58.M0261189 57-M0261188 21.AB011258

(x25) DC STEPPER MOT ~ DC STEPPER MOT  (x2)

TAPPING SCREW - OR:TRANSPORT:1. OR:PAPER FEED:0 GEAR -38Z

3X6 56W 94W

U001 Juoo2 Juooa Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 JBBABT U016 Juo17 Juo1s

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



U016
ELECTRICAL

15.AW500023 14.AW140012 7-11050534  16.AX640197 10.12042868

PUSH SWITCH TEMPERATURE &  CLAMP FAN:MM60:DC 0.6~ SWITCH:RS51-AA1
HUMIDITY SENSO W 1

9.12042521
(x2)
MICRO SWITCH

711050759  7-11050759

(x2) (x13)
CLAMP:LWSM-060  CLAMP:LWSM-060
5A 5A
1.03603025N 201506-04 201506-03 O/O

SCREW:M3X25

811050692  80.11050758

CLAMP:LES-0503  (x17)

CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A
201506-02 O/O

22.D0395846

(x2)
SPRING:SAFETY S
WITCH:FRONT

5.08050092

(x5) PwB:DDR2-DIMM:  2-04513006N (x 4)

RETAINING RING - RAWCARD-C TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3M

2.04513006N

(x15)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

11.14077153
EEPROM:AT24C64
C-PU:64K

/ > ! J
6.11050516  19:AZ320201 20.AZ320206 17-AZ240153 18.AZ240166

(x2) POWER PACK:CB  POWER PACK:T1T  (-NA):POWER SUP  (x2)
CLAMP 2 PLY UNIT:100-127V  (-EU,-AA):POWER
:395W SUPPLY UNIT:200-
240V:395W

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 [uo1s -U017 uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo16

ELECTRICAL

49.M0265847

BRACKET:PUSH S
WITCH

43.M0265713

SERVICE PARTS:P
CB:EX2:M022:ASS'
Y

48.M0265831
COVERHARNESS:
POWER PACK

33.M0265126
PCB:IPU
201308-01 X/O

30.M0261186
GUIDE:HARNESS

39-M0265660
BRACKET:FAN

44.M0265782

CABLE:HDD:S-ATA
:POWER:120

42.M0265712 38-M0265659 45-M0265816

SERVICE PARTS:P  PANEL:SD
CB:EX2:M026:ASS'

Y

47.M0265828
GUARD:HARNESS:
BCU

32.M0265102
PCB:BCU:ASS'Y
201311-02 X/O

41.M0265663

(x2)

DD

BRACKET:MAIN S

WITCH

PCB:SDB

46.M0265819 34-M0265194
COVER:POWER S

GROUND PLATE:H UPPLY UNIT:HEAT
ER

37.M0265652
PANEL:CTL

25.G1786072
PCB:PC4200:RAW
CARD-A:1GB:ASS'
Y

31.M0261244

COVER:FAN:.C/T B
OX

36.M0265636
COVER:RACK

40.M0265662

BRACKET:HDD

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

U015 JUBAE]U017

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U016

ELECTRICAL
54.M0265871 57.M0265876 51.M0265866 56-M0265875 60.M0265879
*2) LEVER:SAFETY S  BRACKET:SAFETY SHAFT:SAFETYS  LEVER:SAFETY S
SHAFT:SAFETY S  WITCH:NO.1 SWITCH:MAIN WITCH:NO.5 WITCH:NO.4
WITCH:NO.1
~N &
53.M0265870 a 50.M0265857
ARM:SAFETY SWI ‘ (x2)
TCH:NO.2 PANEL:INTERFAC
52.\M0265868 P
ARM:SAFETY SWI ]
TCH:NO.1
59.M0265878
LEVER:SAFETY S ) CABLE:HDD:SATA:
WITCH:NO.3 Vi 4 BLACK_150
g— X/ N M 201709-01 X/O
i 7 —
58.M0265877 . 481.D0295789
LEVERSSAFETYS 4 ' HDD:ST:500GB:PH
WITCH:NO 2 ﬁ ARAOH_OASIS
201708-01 0/0
61.M0265881
INSULATING SHEE
T:POWER PACK
55.M0265874 77.M0281168 79.D2345000
SHAFT:SAFETYS ~ COVERDRIVE UNI PCB:5VSCNT:ASS'
WITCH:NO .4 T:SYNCHRONOUS Y
BELT 201505-01
U001 U002 [UOO3 U004 |UOO5 |U006 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UOO9 |UO10 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14

U015 JUBHEJU017

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo18

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




U017 S001
M0261301

DRUM STAY:PCU:ASS'Y

U017.MAIN FRAME

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16 uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo17

MAIN FRAME
10.AB017800 17-M0261063 18.M0261067 20-M0261117 6.04543008Q
GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:  GUIDE PLATE:FUSI LEVER:LOCK:FUSI LEVER:GUIDE PLA (x14)
TRAY:COUPLING  NG:REAR NG UNIT:FRONT ~ TE:UPPER TAPPING SCREW:
3X8
9.AA143584 16.M0261058
STEPPED SCREW: @ GUIDE PLATE:FUSI
M3X2 v 8§ NG:FRONT
!f' I 40.11050758
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6A
12.AX640199 1.03603006N  201506-02 /O
FAN:MM80:25MM:D B (x4)
C2.16W SCREW - M3X6
3.04513006N (x 7)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6
8.08025320 _ 15.G0201332
HEXAGON HEAD T & (x2)
APPING SCREW:E HINGE - FRONT C
S:3X10 OVER
19.M0261069 ~ 2.04503025N
LEVER:LOCK:FUSI & (x4)
NG UNIT:REAR TAPPING SCREW:
3X25
14.82591106 =5 3.04513006N
FAN MOTOR:MM80 % (x78)
:DC24V 3.6W TAPPING SCREW -
3X6
> 7N N/
e'\e/' T
5.04543006Q 7-04543020Q 13.AX640206 11.AX640194 4.04513008N
(x55) (x2) FAN MOTOR:DC 1. (x4) (x8)
TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW:: 44W FAN MOTOR-DC 2 TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6 3X20 16W M3X8
U001 U002 |UO03 |U004 U005 U006 U007 U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 U012 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo17

MAIN FRAME

30.M0261353

SHEET:DAMPING |
NSULATION:DUCT:

UPPER

29.M0261352
DUCT:FUSING:LO

WER

36.M0261371
DUCT:DRIVE UNIT

28.M0261351

ER

39-M0281196
DUCT:FUSING:UPP COVER:GEAR:REV

ERSE SUB-UNIT

31.M0261354 35:M0261366 21-M0261118
SHEET:DAMPING |
NSULATION:DUCT:
LOWER

TELEFT

DUCT:PAPER EXIT LEVER:GUIDE PLA
UNIT:FRONT

N

=
LS

>

32.M0261356

DUCT:DEVELOPM
ENT UNIT:FRONT

34.M0261358

(x2)

GUARD:FAN:DEVE
LOPMENT UNIT

38.M0262455

\ GUIDE:PCU

26.M0261330
HINGE:LEFT

27.M0261331 33.M0261357 37.M0262450
HINGE:RIGHT DUCT:DEVELOPM  (x4)
ENTUNIT:-REAR  RAIL:PCU:ASSY
U001 U002 |UO03 [U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007 |UOO8 U009 |UO10 U011 U012 |JUO13 [UO14 |UO15

uo16 uo18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



uo017_S001
DRUM STAY:PCU:ASS'Y

25.M0261329 24-M0261310

(x4) LEVER:LOCK:DRU
DECAL:CLEANING: M STAY
POSITIONING DISP

LAY

22.M0261301

DRUM STAY:PCU:
ASS'Y

~ 23.M0261302
4 DRUM STAY:FRAM
@il E:ASSY

U001 JU002 |UOO3 |UO04 |UO05 |UOO6 |UOO7 |UOO8 |UO09 (U010

U011 U012 U013 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 uo18
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




uo18

ACCESSORIES

8.M0266884  9-M0266885

(-NA):DECAL:MAIN  (-EU):DECAL:MAIN
SWITCH:ON-STAN ~ SWITCH:ON-STAN

DBY

DBY

& ""
10.M0266890 NN 7.M0265737 [
DECAL:CAUTION:O SD-CARD:VM/CAL
RIGINAL:ENGLISH Essss— YPSO
r—— 11.M0521563
GASKET:BRACKET
:REAR:SMALL
6.M0262939 N 4.AX310049
DECAL:PAPER TR 32 (-NA):TOTAL COUN
AY:SIZE INDICATIO - z TER:7FIG:24V
N = 1.04573008N (x 1)
_ TAPPING SCREW - M3X8
2.11500433(x 1)
(-NA):POWER SUPPLY CODE:125V:15A
3.11500434(x 2)
(-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V
:10A
‘\\.
Lo
) ~ = ) ~ =
5.M0262735 12.M0262728
(-NAZHEATERASS' (x2)
Y (-EU/-AA):HEAT SI
201705-01 O/O NK:HEATER
201602-01
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Tuoos Tuooo Juoto Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uote [uo17 -

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



SPECIAL TOOLS

rdd P

1.52039502 2.A1849501 3.A2579300 4.B6455010 5.B6456705 6.86456820
Silicon Grease G-501 OPTICS ADJUSTMENT TOOL (2pcs/s Grease Barrierta - S552R SD Card PCMCIA Card Adapter USB Reader/Writer
et)

&

7.B6795100 8.C4019503 9.D0159500 10.G0219350 11.VSSM9000

Plug - IEEE1284 Type C 20X Magnification Scope G104 YELLOW TONER Loop-back Connector - Parallel Digital Multimeter - FLUKE87

DECALS AND DOCUMENTS

e . '

1.AA001527 2.AA001528 3.AA001529 4.AA001530 5.AA001531 6.AA001532
PLATE:LOGOTYPE:GES (-EU):PLATE:LOGOTYPE:REX (-EU):PLATE:LOGO:INF (-EU):PLATE:LOGO:NSA (x2) PLATE:LOGO:RIC
(-NA,-AA):PLATE:LOGO:LAN

Gestetmer] L]  [iniotec |

Aficio MP €300

X Cs&
& 00%
Yooooo ooo

7.GA001067 8.GA003030 9.GA003031 10.GA003032 11.GA003033 12.M0226801
(-NA):PLATE.LOGOTYPE:SVN DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE Y DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE M DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE C DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE K DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE:RIC

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




DECALS AND DOCUMENTS

MP C300

MP C300 LDI130C

13.M0226802 14.M0226803 15.M0226804 16.M0226805
(-NA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE:S (x2)
VN (-NA,-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLA AN A

TE:GES

!

(>sav<)

Ak — SRR
I

P
—
[T}
ABS:

19.M0261329 20.M0262691 21.M0262936 22.M0262938
DECAL:CLEANING:POSITIONING DIS DECAL:SCALE:MANUAL FEED DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:TRA DECAL:COVER:PAPER TRAY
PLAY Y:LEFT

201104-15

i A\ A 120C

I @L% I

I
e ——
25.M0264296 26.M0264298 27.M0264299 28.M0264686

DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSING:1 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSING:3 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSING:2 DECAL:TRANSFER:HOLDER

MP C400 LDI40C MPC400 (-

g
S

31.M0266802 32.M0266803 33.M0266804 34.M0266805
(x2) DECAL:MODEL NAME:MO26:GES  (x2)

(-NA,-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M02 (-NA-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M02 A

6:SUN 6:LAN

MP C300 MP C300

17.M0226808 18.M0226809

(-NA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE:L (-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022:NS (-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022:LA (-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022:IN
F

N

23.M0262939 24.M0262993

DECAL:PAPER TRAY:SIZE INDICATI DECAL:SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED
ON

A & 4 Aficio MP C400
e e
29.M0266365 30.M0266801

DECAL:WARNING (HIGH VOLTAGE) DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:RIC

MP C400 MP C300

35.M0266808 36.M0266809

(-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:NS (-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:LA (-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:IN

N F

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




DECALS AND DOCUMENTS

=) =0 ]
P & &

8O Q)
37.M0266850 38.M0266880 39.M0266881 40.M0266882 41.M0266883 42.M0266884
DECAL:CLEANING:SHIELD GLASS ~ DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER C DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER C DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER C DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER C (-NA):DECAL:MAIN SWITCH:ON-STA

OVER:C OVERM OVER:Y OVER:BK NDBY
I ] ] ] ]
| O o o
- —— VE— /’j( Q> e e —_
& FAEN 6
— [ [ [ [
43.M0266885 44.M0266890 45.M0662490 46.D7816021 46.M3646021 47.M3646031
(-EU):DECAL:MAIN SWITCH:ON-STA DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:ENGLIS DECAL:GUIDE:SET:PCU (-AA-EU)(C400-NA):DECAL:ORIGINA (C300)(C400-AA/EU):DECAL:ORIGINA DECAL:ORIGINAL SCALE:INNER BA
NDBY H 201104-06 L TABLE L TABLE cK
201501-06 X/O
D B .

48.M3646032 49.D7816041 49.M3646041 50.M3646051 51.D7816011

DECAL:ORIGINAL SCALE:FRONT  (x2) (C300)(C400-AA/EU):DECAL:SIDE FE DECAL:LEVER:KNOB (x2)
(-AA)(C400-NA):DECAL:SIDE FENCE NCE (-AA)(C400-NA):DECAL:CAUTION:ORI
201501-04 X/O GINAL

201501-09 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52039502 |Silicon Grease G-501 SPECIAL TOOLS |1
52062686 |SNAP RING U006 12
U006_S002 12
U007_S004 3
52152621 |SNAP RING - M6 uo13 12
54421924 |EXPOSURE GLASS CUSHION uoo4 5
54472681 |SNAP RING U013_S001 13
A1849501 |OPTICS ADJUSTMENT TOOL (2pcs |SPECIAL TOOLS 2
/set)
A2222724 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - MM8 U003_S001 15
A2579300 |Grease Barrierta - S552R SPECIAL TOOLS 3
A2596754 BUSHING - 6 6MM U013_S001 14
A2672857 |SPRING PLATE - SIDE FENCE U006_S003_S002/13
A2672859 |SIDE FENCE STOPPER U006 _S003 S002(14
A2672860 |REAR LEVER STOPPER U006 _S003 S002(15
A3344678 |RACK SHIELD MYLAR U003_S001_S004|16
U003_S001_S005/16
U003_S001_S006/16
U003_S001_S007(16
AA001527 |PLATE:LOGOTYPE:GES DECALS AND DO1
CUMENTS
AA001528 |(-EU):PLATE:LOGOTYPE:REX DECALS AND DO2
CUMENTS
AA001529 |(-EU):PLATE:LOGO:INF DECALS AND DO3
CUMENTS
AA001530 |((-EU):PLATE:LOGO:NSA DECALS AND DO 4
CUMENTS
AA001531 |(-NA,-AA):PLATE:LOGO:.LAN DECALS AND DO5
CUMENTS
AA001532 |PLATE:LOGO:RIC DECALS AND DO6
CUMENTS
AA010121 FILTER:IMAGE FORMING MD U001 2
AA010122 FILTER:REAR U001 3
AA043319 [TIMING BELT - 40S2M156 U003_S001 17
AA043338 [TIMING BELT:DRIVE UNIT:50S3M3 |U015_S003 14
51
AA043601 [TIMING BELT - B40S2M118 U015_S005 16
AA043603 TIMING BELT:B40S2M128 U003_S001 18

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
AA043613 |TIMING BELT - 40S3M177 U015_S005 17
AA060691 TENSION SPRING U006_S002 16
AA060979 TENSION SPRING:TENSION:14720 U004 6
MN
AA060980 [TENSION SPRING:TENSION:11300 U004 7
MN
AA060989 |SPRING:FUSING EXIT:PRESSURE |U012_S001 12
U012_S002 12
U012_S003 12
AA061035 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:55N u012_S001 13
U012_S002 13
U012_S003 13
AA062257 |(-NA):SPRING:UN LOCK U006_S001 17
AA063460 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:OIL SUPP|U012_S001 14
LY ROLLER u012_S002 14
U012_S003 14
AA063461 |COMPRESSION SPRING:BELT TE |U012_S001 15
NSIONER U012_S002 15
u012_S003 15
AA082075 BUSHING - M6 U006 18
uo13 15
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U003_S001 19
U006_S002_S002/19
U009_S001 1
uo13 16
U013_S001 16
U014_S001 5
uo15 18
U015_S001 18
U015_S005 18
AA082102 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U013_S001 17
AA082143 BUSHING - 6X10X6 U006_S002 20
AA082144 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U004 8
AA082150 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:M6 U006_S002 21
AA083014 |ONE-WAY CLUTCH U013_S001 18
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U006_S002 22
AA132207 |SPACER - M7 uo10 7
AA132208 |SPACER - M6 U003_S001 20

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AA132225 | SPACER:DIA10XDIA15X1 U003_S001_S004 21
U003_S001_S00521
U003_S001_S00621
U003_S001_S007 21
AA143499 |STEPPED SCREW U016 12
AA143584 |STEPPED SCREW:M3X2 U001 4
uo17 9
AA143593 |SCREW:M4X4 U012_S001 16
U012_S002 16
U012_S003 16
AA143788 |PIN:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED |U003_S001 22
AA143792 |SCREW:DRAWER u012_S001 17
U012_S002 17
U012_S003 17
AA143867 |[SCREW:DIA4:M3 u012_S001 18
U012_S002 18
U012_S003 18
AA145294 |PARALLEL PIN - 2X12MM uo15 19
AA161167 BUSHING:HDD U016 13
AB010156 |GEAR:SEPARATE:DRIVE U006_S002 24
AB010157 |GEAR:SEPARATE:DRIVEN U006_S002 25
AB010390 | GEAR:DRIVE:ON-OFF:SECOND uo15 20
AB011218 |GEAR - ROLLER CLUTCH U006_S002 26
AB011252 |GEAR -20Z U006_S002 27
U013_S001 19
AB011258 |GEAR - 38Z U015_S005 21
AB011259 |GEAR - 32Z U015_S005 22
AB011416 |GEAR -20Z U013_S001 20
AB012063 |GEAR:IDLER:FUSING UNIT:Z31 u012_S001 19
U012_S002 19
U012_S003 19
AB012064 |GEAR:IDLER:Z23 u012_S001 20
U012_S002 20
U012_S003 20
AB012065 |GEAR:PRESSURE ROLLER:Z27 u012_S001 21
u012_S002 21
U012_S003 21
AB012066 |GEAR:HOT ROLLER:MECHANICAL U012_S001 22

Number Part Name Group ID
ROLLER CLUTCH:Z25 U012_S002 22
U012_S003 22
AB017784 |GEAR:ON-OFF:TRANSFER:NO.1 |U015_S001 23
AB017785 |GEAR:ON-OFF:-TRANSFER:NO.2 |U015_S001 24
AB017786 |GEAR:SLOW DOWN:ON-OFF:SEC |U015 25
OND
AB017787 |GEAR:IDLER:ON-OFF:SECOND uo15 26
AB017788 |GEAR:TRANSPORT U015_S005 27
AB017789 |GEAR:REGISTRATION:COUPLING |U015_S005 28
AB017790 |GEAR:DUPLEX:DRIVE U015_S005 29
AB017792 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:FUSING:NO.2 |U015_S003 30
AB017793 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:FUSING:NO.3 |U015_S003 31
AB017794 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:FUSING:NO.4 |U015_S003 32
AB017795 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:PAPER EXIT:N U015 33
0.1
AB017796 |GEAR:PAPER EXIT UNIT:NO.2 U015_S004 34
AB017797 |GEAR:PAPER EXIT UNIT:NO.3 U015_S004 35
AB017798 |GEAR:PAPER EXIT UNIT:NO.4 U015_S004 36
AB017799 |GEAR:REVERSE:COUPLING U015_S004 37
AB017800 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:TRAY:COUPLIN|U017 10
G
AB017816 |GEAR:DRIVE UNIT:FUSING:NO.1 |U015 S003 38
AB030828 |PULLEY:DRIVE UNIT:FUSING:TIGH|UO15_S003 39
TENER
AC012069 [EXPOSURE GLASS U004 9
AC030177 MIRROR:NO.1 u004_S001 10
AC030178 MIRROR:NO.2 U004_S002 11
AE010076 HOT ROLLER u012_S001 23
U012_S002 23
U012_S003 23
AE012037 HEAT ROLLER u012_S001 24
U012_S002 24
U012_S003 24
AE020179 |PRESSURE ROLLER uU012_S001 25
U012_S002 25
U012_S003 25
AE030066 BALL BEARING:MM25XMM32X7 u012_S001 26
U012_S002 26

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

U012_S003 26

AE030069 |BALL BEARING:DIA12XDIA21X7  |U012_S001 27

U012_S002 27

U012_S003 27

AE030074 BALL BEARING:DIA17XDIA26X5 |U012_S001 28

U012_S002 28

U012_S003 28

AE031045 BUSHING - BELT TENSION ROLLE |U012_S001 29

R u012_S002 29

U012_S003 29

AE031061 |[FRONT BUSHING - OIL SUPPLY R |U012_S001 30

OLLER U012_S002 30

U012_S003 30

AE031062 |REAR BUSHING - OIL SUPPLY RO |U012_S001 31

LLER U012_S002 31

U012_S003 31

AE032030 |BUSHING - 20X25 u012_S001 32

U012_S002 32

U012_S003 32

AE040074 |OIL SUPPLY ROLLER:DIA18 u012_S001 33

U012_S002 33

U012_S003 33

AE040075 |ROLLER:BELT TENSIONER U012_S001 34

U012_S002 34

U012_S003 34

AE042087 |CLEANING ROLLER:OIL SUPPLY R|U012_S001 35

OLLER U012_S002 35

U012_S003 35

AF013019 BOTTOM PLATE PAD U006_S003_S00328

AF030049 |PICK-UP ROLLER U013_S001 21

AF030090 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP U006_S002 29

AF030363 |PICKUP ROLLER U003_S001_S001123

AF031046 |FEED ROLLER - MANUAL FEED |U013_S001 22

AF031090 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:FEED U006_S002 30

AF032046 |SEPARATION ROLLER - MANUAL |U013_S001 23
FEED

AF032090 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE |U006_S002 31

AF040571 |GUIDE ROLLER U006 32

Number Part Name Group ID
AGO070516 MAGNET CATCH:18N:ASS'Y uo13 24
AWO010107 |PAPER FEED SENSOR U006 33
U006_S002 33
U013 25
AW010118 PAPER FEED SENSOR uo10 8
AW010127 PAPER FEED SENSOR U014_S001 6
AW010146 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PA |U014_S001 7
PER FEED
AWO010152 REFLECTION PHOTO SENSOR:PA |U006_S002 34
PER FEED
AW020141 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U003_S001 24
AW020145 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:FLAT U004 12
U006_S002 35
uo11 3
U013 26
U014_S001 8
AW100105 THERMISTOR:FUSING u012_S001 36
U012_S002 36
u012_S003 36
AW100106 THERMOPILE uo12 37
AW100129 THERMISTOR:PRESSURE u012_S001 38
U012_S002 38
U012_S003 38
AW110090 THERMOSTAT:WELDING u012_S001 39
U012_S002 39
U012_S003 39
AW110093 THERMOSTAT:WELDING u012_S001 40
U012_S002 40
U012_S003 40
AW140012 TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SEN U016 14
SOR
AW500023 PUSH SWITCH uo11 4
uo13 27
uo16 15
AW500031 PAPER SIZE SENSOR U013_S002 28
AW500035 PAPER END SENSOR U013_S001 29
AW500038 PUSH SWITCH:PAPER SIZE SENS |U006 36

OR

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
AX040154 |DC MOTOR 24V U006 37
AX060385 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:FUSING/ U015_S003 40
EXIT:19.5W
AX060387 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DEV:COL |U015_S001 41
OR:40W
AX060388 |DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DRUM:C [U015_S001 42
OLOR:25W
AX060389 DC BRUSHLESS MOTOR:DRUM:B |U015_S001 43
K:31W
AX200319 |MAGNETIC CLUTCH:DEVELOPME [U015_S001 44
NT
AX210103 [MAGNETIC CLUTCH:0.25N U003_S001 25
AX310049 |(-NA):TOTAL COUNTER:7FIG:24V |U018 4
AX440312 |(-NA):HEATER:120V:300W u012_S001 41
AX440314 |(-EU,-AA):HEATER:230V:300W u012_S002 42
U012_S003 42
AX440317 |(-EU,-AA):HEATER:230V:650W/400 [U012_S002 43
W U012_S003 43
AX440318 |(-NA):HEATER:120V:650W/400W  |U012_S001 44
AX640170 [FAN MOTOR - MM60 DC24V U003_S001 26
AX640194 [FAN MOTOR - DC 2.16W uo17 11
AX640197 |[FAN:MM60:DC 0.6W U016 16
AX640199 [FAN:MM80:25MM:DC 2.16W uo17 12
AX640206 |FAN MOTOR:DC 1.44W uo17 13
AZ240153 |(-NA):POWER SUPPLY UNIT:100-1 |U016 17
27V:395W
AZ240166 |(-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY UNIT:2 |U016 18
00-240V:395W
AZ300131 |POWER PACK:D U013 30
AZ320201 |POWER PACK:CB U016 19
AZ320206 POWER PACK:T1T2 U016 20
B0042923 |SPRING PLATE - RELEASE LEVER U006 _S003 S00138
B0241264 |MAGNET CATCH U001_S001 5
B1541826 |COVER:SENSOR:AKS U004 13
B1801704 |[BRACKET:TENSION uoo4 14
B2231144 |HOLDER:POSITIONING SENSOR U015 _S001 45
B2232608 |GEAR:Z16 U013_S001 31
B2232676 |SPRING - 11N U013 32

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
B2232689 |GEAR:Z28 U013_S001 33
B2232730 |PAPER TRAY STOPPER ASS'Y U006_S001 39
B2232767 |PAPER END FEELER U006_S002 40
B2232829 |FEED GUIDE U006_S002 41
B2232861 |GRIP HOLDER U006_S003 42
B2232869 |GROUND PLATE U006_S003 43
B2232923 |STOPPER LEVER - FRONT U006_S003_S001 44
B2232936 |GEAR - 16Z U006_S003 45
B2234428 |ROLLER:GUIDE:PFA uo13 34
U014_S001 9
B2234433 |ROLLER - DIA16 U013 35
B2234435 |ROLLER:AUXILIARY:DRIVEN:DIA1 |U014_S001 10
6:PFA
B2234464 [TIMING PULLEY:23T uo13 36
B2234494 |STOPPER- UPPERGATE PAWL uo13 37
U014_S001 11
B2234536 [TIMING BELT:30S2M234 uo13 38
B2274673 |EXIT ROLLER U014 _S001 12
B2381534 |LCD SPACER A U002_S001 3
U002_S002 3
U002_S003 3
B2381535 |LCD SPACERB U002_S001 4
U002_S002 4
u002_S003 4
B2381715 |[STEPPER MOTOR DC3.9V U004 15
B2381792 [TIMING BELT - 157ST1.5-4.0 U004 16
B2381806 |IDLER PULLEY U004 17
B2381807 |PULLEY U004_S002 18
B2382655 |GEAR -16Z U006 46
B2382675 |REGISTRATION ROLLER BUSHIN (U006 47
G
B2382676 |TENSION SPRING U015_S005 46
B2384197 |LEVER:LOCK:PRESSURE uU012_S001 45
U012_S002 45
U012_S003 45
B2384365 |LENS HOLDER uo12 46
B2384366 |LENS COVER uo12 47
B2591106 |[FAN MOTOR:MM80:DC24V 3.6W U017 14

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
B2591367 |COVER MAGNET U001 6 D1201498 |LCD:TFT:W-VGA:MV:LED U002_S001 42
U001_S002 6 U002_S002 42
B3901759 |SHAFT:SCALE U004 19 U002_S003 42
B6455010 |SD Card SPECIAL TOOLS 4 D1365714 |CABLE:HDD:SATA:BLACK_150 U016 82
B6456705 |PCMCIA Card Adapter SPECIAL TOOLS |5 D1912616 |BRACKET:DC SOLENOID:PEEN  |U013_S001 42
B6456820 |USB Reader/Writer SPECIAL TOOLS |6 D1912725 |CUSHION:SEPARATE U006 120
B6795100 [Plug - IEEE1284 Type C SPECIAL TOOLS |7 D1914628 |GROUND PLATE:COVER:OPEN AN|U013 43
B7003125 [TIMING BELT:B40S2M232 U003 _S001 27 D CLOSE:RIGHT
B7893726 |TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:RE |U003_S001 28 D2345000 |PCB:5VSCNT:ASS'Y uo16 79
VERSE D3664242 [TORQUE LIMITER - 24T U003_S001 32
B7894257 |PULLEY FLANGE U003 S001 29 D6842163 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S2M122 U015 _S004 15
B7894332 |PULLEY - 34T U003 _S001 30 D7813416 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE U003_S001 91
B8332567 [TENSION SPRING U015 _S003 47 D7814610 |COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y U003 S001_S003/35
B8722529 |COLLAR:PICKUP U003_S001_S001/31 D7814617 |GUIDE PLATE:COVER:PAPER FEE |U003_S001_S003|33
C4019503 [20X Magnification Scope SPECIAL TOOLS |8 D
D0094407 |FEELER - OVERFLOW U014_S001 13 D7814651 |(C400-NA):LINK:GUIDE PLATE:OPE|U003_S001_S003|135
D0094485 |BUSHING - GATE uo13 39 N AND CLOSE
D0159500 |G104 YELLOW TONER SPECIAL TOOLS |9 D7814652 |STEPPED SCREW:LINK:GUIDE PL U003 138
D0291484 TOUCH PANEL:WVGA:FU-ACF U002_S001 5 ATE:OPEN AND CLOSE
U002 S002 5 D7816011 |(-AA)(C400-NA):DECAL:CAUTION: |DECALS AND DO|51
U002_8003 5 ORIGINAL CUMENTS
D0291745 |PULLEY:DRIVE WERE:FRONT U004 20 U003_S001_S004|136
D0291748 |PULLEY:DRIVE WERE:REAR:ASS' U004 21 U003_S001_S005|136
% D7816021 |(-AA/-EU)(C400-NA):DECAL:ORIGI |DECALS AND DO 46
D0291749 |PULLEY:PROTECTION U004 22 NAL TABLE CUMENTS
D0294461 TIMING PULLEY:20T:DIA6 U014_S001 14 U003_S001 130
D0295789 |HDD:ST:500GB:PHARAOH OASIS U016 81 D7816041 |(-AA)(C400-NA):DECAL:SIDE FENC DECALS AND DO 49
D0391253 |BAND:COVER:FRONT U001 7 E CUMENTS
D0391254 |SPRING PLATE:BAND U001 8 U003_S001_S004133
D0391259 |SHAFT:COVER:FRONT U001 9 U003_S001_S005/133
D0391751 IHOLDER:EXPOSURE GLASS uoo4 23 D7831151 |CUSHION:ORIGINAL TABLE U003_S001 34
D0392752 |DISC:SIDE FENCE U013 S002 40 D7834651 |CUSHION:COVER:PAPER FEED U003 _S001_S003/36
D0392823 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FEN|U0O06_S003 S001/48 D7834711 |ORIGINAL TABLE U003_S001_S004|137
CE:PLATE:FRONT D7834720 |(C300)(C400-AA/EU):ORIGINAL TA U003 _S001_S00537
D0394539 |GUIDE PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:ROLL |U013 41 BLE:ASS'Y U003_S001_S006 37
ER:DRIVEN U003 S001_S007|37
D0395846 |SPRING:SAFETY SWITCH:FRONT |U016 22 D7834730 |(C400-NA):ORIGINAL TABLE:ASS'Y U003 _S001_S004 37
D0895795 |SD-CARD:ASS'Y uo16 23 D7834761 |CUSHION:EXTENSION TRAY U003 S001_S004|38

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U003_S001_S00538
U003_S001_S00638
U003_S001_S007 38
G0201332 |HINGE - FRONT COVER uo17 15
G0219350 |Loop-back Connector - Parallel SPECIAL TOOLS |10
G0602652 BUSHING - M4 uo13 44
G0652767 |LEVER - FEED U006_S002 49
G0802900 |TORQUE LIMITER U013_S001 45
G1023865 |GUIDE:LEFT:INTERMEDIATE TRA (U009 _S002 2
NSFER
G1024203 |ROLLER:LEVER:PRESSURE U012_S001 48
U012_S002 48
U012_S003 48
G1024661 |COVER:FUSING:ENTRANCE SENS U010 10
OR
G1026115 |LEVER:RELEASE:INTERMEDIATE (U009 _S002 3
TRANSFER
G1026136 |GRIP:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER: [U009_S002 4
LEFT
G1026137 |GRIP:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER: (U009 _S002 5
RIGHT
G1026140 |COVER:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFE [U009_S002 6
R
G1026190 |GUIDE:FRONT:INTERMEDIATE TR (U009 _S002 7
ANSFER:ASS'Y
G1026292 |LEVER:PRESSURE:TRANSFER UN U010 11
IT
G1026293 |SPRING:TRANSFER UNIT:LEFT uo10 12
G1026334 [TENSION SPRING:CLEANER:DEN (U010 13
SITY SENSOR
G1026335 |COVER:DENSITY SENSOR uo10 14
G1026341 |SHEET:SENSOR uo10 15
G1786062 |PWB:DDR2-DIMM:RAWCARD-C U016 24
G1786072 |PCB:PC4200:RAWCARD-A:1GB:AS U016 25
S'Y
G4042810 [SPRING PLATE - 2ND MIRROR U004_S002 24
G5701133 [TIMING PULLEY 73 uoo4 25
G5701225 |[SENSOR SHIELDING PLATE U003_S001 39

Number Part Name Group ID
U004 26
GA001067 |(-NA):PLATE:LOGOTYPE:SVN DECALS AND DOJ7
CUMENTS
GA003030 |DECAL - SHIELDING PLATEY DECALS AND DO 8
CUMENTS
GA003031 |DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE M DECALS AND DO[9
CUMENTS
GA003032 |DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE C DECALS AND DO10
CUMENTS
GA003033 |DECAL - SHIELDING PLATE K DECALS AND DO|11
CUMENTS
GA152022 [ENTRANCE SEAL:COLLECTION B [U011_S001 5
OTTLE:PCU:ASS'Y
GW010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU003_S001 40
T
GW020020 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG248NL1 (U015 48
U015_S001 48
H0532208 BUSHING - M4 U013 46
H3101360 |PAD:PICKUP U003_S001 41
M0226400 [WASTE TONER BOTTLE U011_S001 6
M0226801 DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE:RIC DECALS AND DO|12
CUMENTS
M0226802 |(-NA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE DECALS AND DO[13
:SVN CUMENTS
M0226803 |(-NA,-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PL DECALS AND DO[14
ATE:GES CUMENTS
M0226804 |(-NA):DECAL:MODEL NAME PLATE DECALS AND DO|15
:LAN CUMENTS
M0226805 |(-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022: DECALS AND DO|16
NSA CUMENTS
M0226808 |(-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022: DECALS AND DO|17
LAN CUMENTS
M0226809 |(-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M022:1 DECALS AND DO/(18
NF CUMENTS
M0261033 HOLDER:CLUTCH:DEVELOPMENT |U015_S001 49
M0261049 BRACKET:ON-OFF:TRANSFER u015_S001 50
M0261058 |GUIDE PLATE:FUSING:FRONT uo17 16
M0261063 |GUIDE PLATE:FUSING:REAR uo17 17

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M0261067 |LEVER:LOCK:FUSING UNIT:FRON U017 18
T
M0261069 |LEVER:LOCK:FUSING UNIT:REAR U017 19
M0261117 |LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:UPPER uo17 20
M0261118 |LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:LEFT uo17 21
M0261126 |SHIELDING PLATE:ON-OFF:SECO (U015 51
ND
M0261127 |CAM:ON-OFF:TRANSFER:SECOND U015 52
M0261130 [BRACKET:SENSOR:ON-OFF:SECO U015 53
ND
M0261135 DRIVE UNIT:DRUM:DEVELOPMEN |U015_S001 54
T:-TRANSFER
M0261165 |DRIVE UNIT:FUSING U015_S003 55
M0261180 |DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED U015_S005 56
M0261186 |GUIDE:HARNESS U016 30
M0261188 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:PAPER FEE |U015_S005 57
D:0.94W
M0261189 DC STEPPER MOTOR:TRANSPOR U015_S005 58
T:1.56W
M0261190 DC STEPPER MOTOR:REGIST:1.3 |U0O15_S005 59
4W
M0261192 |JOINT:PAPER FEED:DRIVE U015_S005 60
M0261193 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED:DRIVE U015_S005 61
M0261194 |SHAFT:TRANSPORT:DRIVE U015_S005 62
M0261244 |COVER:FAN:C/T BOX U016 31
M0261250 |[COVER:FRONT:ASS'Y U001_S001 10
M0261252 BRACKET:HINGE:RIGHT U001 11
M0261254 BRACKET:HINGE:LEFT U001 12
M0261255 |COVER:UPPER:INNER BACK:SMA U001 13
LL
M0261256 |COVER:UPPER:INNER BACK U001 14
M0261257 |COVER:UPPER:EXIT U001 15
M0261258 |COVER:UPPER:FRONT U001 16
M0261259 |CAP:DIA18 U001 17
M0261260 |[COVER:RIGHT:REAR U001 18
M0261262 |COVER:RIGHT:UPPER U001 19
M0261263 BRACKET:COVER:RIGHT:UPPER U001 20
M0261264 |(COVER:RIGHT FRONT:LOWER U001 21

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
M0261265 |CAP:TOTAL COUNTER uoo1 22
M0261267 BRACKET:BAND uoo1 23
M0261268 |CLEANER:SHIELD GLASS U001 24
M0261271 |COVERLEFT uoo1 25
M0261272 |GRIP:UPPER uoo1 26
M0261274 |COVER:LEFT:UPPER U001 27
M0261275 |COVER:LEFT:RACK U001 28
M0261276 |CAP:LOUVER:LEFT U001 29
M0261278 |COVER:UPPER U001 30
M0261279 |COVER:UPPER:AUXILIARY U001 31
M0261280 |[COVER:REAR:UPPER U001 32
M0261281 |COVER:REAR:LOWER uoo1 33
M0261282 |CAP:LOUVER:MM80 uoo1 34
M0261285 |INNER COVER:TONER BOTTLE U001_S002 35
M0261288 [INNER COVER:RIGHT UPPER uoo1 36
M0261289 |INNER COVER:RIGHT LOWER uoo1 37
M0261290 |INNER COVER:LEFT UPPER uoo1 38
M0261291 |INNER COVER:LEFT LOWER uoo1 39
M0261296 |COVER:SCANNER:REAR uoo1 40
M0261297 |(COVER:SCANNER:RIGHT uoo1 41
M0261298 |COVER:SCANNER:LEFT U001 42
M0261299 |COVER:SCANNER:FRONT U001 43
M0261301 DRUM STAY:PCU:ASS'Y U017_S001 22
M0261302 |[DRUM STAY:FRAME:ASS'Y U017_S001 23
M0261310 LEVER:LOCK:DRUM STAY U017_S001 24
M0261329 |[DECAL:CLEANING:POSITIONING D DECALS AND DO[19
ISPLAY CUMENTS
U017_S001 25
M0261330 HINGE:LEFT uo17 26
M0261331 HINGE:RIGHT uo17 27
M0261351 DUCT:FUSING:UPPER uo17 28
M0261352 DUCT:FUSING:LOWER uo17 29
M0261353 |[SHEET:DAMPING INSULATION:DU U017 30
CT:UPPER
M0261354 |[SHEET:DAMPING INSULATION:DU U017 31
CT:LOWER
M0261356 DUCT:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:FRON U017 32

T

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
M0261357 DUCT:DEVELOPMENT UNIT:REAR U017 33 M0261520 |COVER:HINGE:MIDDLE u002_S001 23
M0261358 | GUARD:FAN:DEVELOPMENT UNIT U017 34 U002_S002 23
M0261366 |[DUCT:PAPER EXIT UNIT:FRONT U017 35 U002_S003 23
M0261371 |[DUCT:DRIVE UNIT uo17 36 M0261523 |CAP:COVER:HINGE:UPPER U002 24
M0261440 |(-NA):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y |U002_S001 6 M0261524 |COVER:HINGE:CLAMP u002_S001 25
M0261441 |(-EU):OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y |U002_S002 7 U002_S002 25
M0261442 |(-AA).OPERATION PANEL:ASS'Y |U002_S003 8 U002_S003 25
M0261452 |PCB:KEY:SUB:ASS'Y u002_S001 9 M0261532 [KEYTOP:START U002_S001 26
U002_S002 9 U002_S002 26
U002_S003 9 U002_S003 26
M0261458 |PCB:KEY:MAIN:ASS'Y u002_S001 10 M0261533 |[KEYTOP:CLEAR/STOP U002_S001 27
U002_S002 10 u002_S002 27
U002_S003 10 u002_S003 27
M0261482 |CABLE:FFC:LCD u002_S001 11 M0261534 KEYTOP:RESET SWITCH u002_S001 28
U002_S002 11 u002_S002 28
U002_S003 11 u002_S003 28
M0261483 |CABLE:FFC:KEY:MAIN u002_S001 12 M0261536 |(-NA):KEYTOP:10KEY:1 u002_S001 29
U002_S002 12 M0261538 |(-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:10KEY:2 u002_S001 30
U002_S003 12 U002_S003 30
M0261484 |CABLE:FFC:KEY:SUB U002_S001 13 M0261541 |(-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:APPLICATION |U002_S001 31
U002_S002 13 U002_S003 31
U002_S003 13 M0261545 |(-NA,-AA):KEYTOP:OTHER u002_S001 32
M0261495 |(-NA):PCB:LCDC:FT u002_S001 14 U002_S003 32
M0261496 |(-EU):PCB:LCDC:FT u002_S002 15 M0261547 | COVER:REAR u002_S001 33
M0261497 |PCB:LCDC:FT:ASS'Y U002_S003 16 U002_S002 33
M0261515 |HINGE:ASS'Y u002_S001 18 U002_S003 33
U002_S002 18 M0261548 |COVER:INNER u002_S001 34
U002_S003 18 U002_S002 34
M0261516 |COVER:HINGE:LEFT u002_S001 19 U002_S003 34
U002_S002 19 M0261555 |[SHEET:LCDC u002_S001 35
U002_S003 19 u002_S002 35
M0261517 |COVER:HINGE:RIGHT u002_S001 20 u002_S003 35
U002_S002 20 M0261556 KEYTOP:BLANK u002_S001 36
U002_S003 20 u002_S002 36
M0261518 |COVER:HINGE:UPPER U002 21 u002_S003 36
M0261519 |COVER:HINGE:LOWER u002_S001 22 M0261558 |(-EU):KEYTOP:10KEY:1 U002_S002 37
u002_S002 22 M0261559 |(-EU):KEYTOP:10KEY:2 U002_S002 38
u002_S003 22 M0261560 KEYTOP:10KEY:1 u002_S003 39

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
M0261562 |(-EU):KEYTOP:APPLICATIO U002_S002 40 M0262016 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y |U008_S005 7
M0261564 |(-EU):KEYTOP:OTHER U002_S002 41 U008_S009 7
M0261700 |(-NA):SCALE:INNER BACK:PRINTI U004 27 M0262017 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y  U008_S006 8
NG u008_S010 8
M0261705 |(-NA):SCALE:LEFT U004 28 M0262018 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y |U008_S007 9
M0261711 |SCALE:MAIN U004 29 u008_sS011 9
M0261712 EXPOSURE GLASS:DOCUMENT F U004 30 M0262019 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y  |U008_S008 10
EEDER:ASS'Y u008_S012 10
M0261713 |(-EU,-AA):SCALE:INNER BACK U004 31 M0262020 |(-NA):PCDU:BK:SUPPLY:ASS'Y u008_S001 7
M0261714 |(-EU,-AA).SCALE:LEFT U004 32 M0262021 |(-NA):PCDU:C:SUPPLY:ASS'Y U008_S002 8
M0261721 |GUIDE:HARNESS U004 33 M0262022 |(-NA):PCDU:M:SUPPLY:ASS'Y U008_S003 9
M0261732 |HOLDER:HINGE:RIGHT uoo4 34 M0262023 |(-NA):PCDU:Y:SUPPLY:ASS'Y U008_S004 10
M0261733 BRACKET:HOLDER:HINGE uoo4 35 M0262024 |(-NA):PCU:BK:NEW:ASS'Y U008_S001_S0015
M0261746 HOLDER:HINGE:LEFT uoo4 36 M0262025 |(-NA):PCU:CMY_NA:NEW:ASS'Y  |U008_S002_S0016
M0261751 HOLDER:LENS:ASS'Y U004 37 U008 S003_S001|6
M0261762 | SHAFT:SCANNER:DRIVE U004 38 U008 S004_S001|6
M0261764 DRIVE WERE:DIA1 U004 39 M0262255 |KEY:COLLAR U008_S001 11
M0261768 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR U004 40 U008_S002 11
M0261771 |CARRIAGE:NO.2:ASS'Y U004_S002 41 U008_S003 11
M0261778 |GUIDE:FFC U004_S002 42 u008_S004 11
M0261791 |INNER COVER:SCANNER U004 43 U008_S005 11
M0261800 |[CARRIAGE:NO.1:ASS'Y U004_S001 44 U008_S006 11
M0261802 |ILLUMINATION UNIT:LED-B:ASS'Y |U004_S001_S001/45 u008_S007 11
M0261805 REFLECTOR:SCANNER U004_S001 46 U008_S008 11
U004_S001_S00146 U008_S009 11
M0261812 |GUIDE:HARNESS:LED-B U004_S001 47 u008_S010 1"
M0261813 |CLAMP:WIRE U004_S001 48 U008_S011 1"
M0261814 |SHEET:GUIDE:HARNESS:LED-B  |U004_S001 49 U008_S012 1"
M0261815 |(CLAMP:MIRROR:NO.1 U004_S001 50 M0262450 RAIL:PCU:ASS'Y uo17 37
M0261855 |IMAGING UNIT:SERVICE PARTS U005 1 M0262455 |GUIDE:PCU uo17 38
M0262014 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:BK:ASS'Y U008_S005_S0015 M0262551 REGISTRATION ROLLER:DRIVE U006 50
U008_S009_S0015 M0262552 REGISTRATION ROLLER:DRIVEN U006 51
M0262015 |(-EU,-AA):PCU:CMY:ASS'Y U008_S006_S0016 M0262553 |GEAR:REGISTRATION:26Z U006 52
U008_S007_S0016 M0262554 GEAR:REGISTRATION:DRIVEN:14 U006 53

U008_S008_S0016 V4
U008 _S010_S0016 M0262555 [TENSION SPRING:REGISTRATION U006 54

U008 _S011_S0016 7N
U008 _S012_S0016 M0262567 |GUIDE PLATE:REGISTRATION:RIG U006 55

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
HT

M0262571 |CASE:REMOVE PAPER DUST U006 56

M0262574 |ROLLER:REMOVE PAPER DUST U006 57

M0262575 |CUSHION:REMOVE PAPER DUST U006 58

M0262577 |[SHEET:COVER:REMOVE PAPER D U006 59
UST

M0262581 GEAR:ROLLER:REMOVE PAPER D |U006 60
UST

M0262583 |COVER:REMOVE PAPER DUST:AD U006 61
HESION

M0262584 SHEET:REMOVE PAPER DUST:RI U006 62
GHT

M0262585 |GUIDE:HARNESS:REGISTRATION U006 63

M0262600 |MANUAL FEED UNIT:ASS'Y U013_S001 a7

M0262602 |GEAR:FEED:Z35 U013_S001 48

M0262603 |SHAFT:FEED U013_S001 49

M0262604 ARM:PICKUP U013_S001 50

M0262606 |GUIDE:SEPARATE U013_S001 51

M0262610 |[SHAFT:SEPARATOR:DRIVEN:ASS' U013_S001 52
Y

M0262612 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:SEPARAU013_S001 53
TOR

M0262614 SHAFT:SEPARATOR:DRIVE U013_S001 54

M0262619 |DC SOLENOID:PICKUP U013_S001 55

M0262621 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:PICKUP U013 _S001 56

M0262622 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE RELEAS |U013_S001 57
E

M0262624 \GROUND PLATE:MANUAL FEED |U013_S001 58

M0262627 |(COVER:GUIDE:MANUAL FEED:UP |U013_S001 59
PER

M0262628 |GUIDE:MANUAL FEED:UPPER U013_S001 60

M0262629 |GROUND PLATE:FEED U013_S001 61

M0262631 |PAPER STOPPER:MANUAL FEED |U013_S001 62

M0262632 |[LINK:PAPER STOPPER:MANUAL F |U013_S001 63
EED

M0262633 |[SHAFT:PAPER STOPPER U013_S001 64

M0262634 [SHAFT:LINK U013_S001 65

M0262635 [TORSION SPRING:PAPER STOPP U013 _S001 66

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ER

M0262636 TORSION SPRING:LINK U013_S001 67

M0262637 |COMPRESSION SPRING:COVER |U013_S001 68

M0262640 MANUAL FEED TABLE:ASS'Y U013_S002 69

M0262642 |COVER:MANUAL FEED U013_S002 70

M0262643 [SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:FRON U013 _S002 71
T

M0262644 |SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:REAR |U013_S002 72

M0262645 RACK:MANUAL FEED U013_S002 73

M0262646 EXTENSION TRAY U013_S002 74

M0262647 GEAR:SIDE FENCE U013_S002 75

M0262648 |PIN:SIDE FENCE U013_S002 76

M0262649 | COMPRESSION SPRING:EXTENSI |U013_S002 77
ON TRAY:5N

M0262651 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U013 78
ORT:LOWER

M0262653 |COIL SPRING:SIDE FENCE U013_S002 79

M0262654 TENSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE:1N |U013_S002 80

M0262656 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U013 81
ORT:UPPER

M0262657 |[SHEET:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:SE U013 82
NSOR

M0262658 |[SHAFT:DRIVEN:VERTICAL TRANS U013 83
PORT

M0262661 |[STOPPER:MANUAL FEED:FRONT U013 84

M0262662 |[STOPPER:MANUAL FEED:REAR U013 85

M0262663 GEAR:DAMPER:MANUAL FEED TA U013 86
BLE

M0262664 GEAR:IDLER:DAMPER:Z20/Z43 uo13 87

M0262665 |[SHAFT:MANUAL FEED TABLE uo13 388

M0262666 |[COVER:MANUAL FEED:LOWER uo13 89

M0262667 |COIL SPRING:COVER:MANUAL FE U013 90
ED

M0262691 DECAL:SCALE:MANUAL FEED DECALS AND DO220

CUMENTS
U013_S002 91
M0262710 SUPPORTER:LEFT:ASS'Y U006 64
M0262714 |[SPACER:SEPARATE U006 65

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M0262715 SUPPORTER:RIGHT:ASS'Y U006 66
M0262719 ROLLER:SUPPORTER:LEFT:PAPE U006 67
R TRAY
M0262721 [ BRACKET:PUSH SWITCH U006 68
M0262722 |COVER:STOPPER:PAPER TRAY U006 69
M0262723 BRACKET:HARNESS:HEATER U006 70
M0262726 |ROLLER:SUPPORTER:RIGHT:PAP U006 71
ER TRAY
M0262728 |(-EU/-AA):HEAT SINK:HEATER uo18 12
M0262735 |(-NA):HEATER:ASS'Y uo18 5
M0262751 |PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y U006_S002 72
M0262761 /ARM:PICKUP U006_S002 73
M0262763 |SHAFT:FEED U006_S002 74
M0262765 |GROUND PLATE:FEED U006_S002 75
M0262766 |ROLLER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT: |U006_S002 76
DRIVE
M0262768 GEAR:ROLLER:VERTICAL TRANS |U006_S002 77
PORT
M0262769 |JOINT:FEED U006_S002 78
M0262780 |DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:ASS'Y U006_S002_S001(79
M0262786 | GROUND PLATE:FRONT U006_S002 80
M0262787 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE U006_S002 81
M0262803 |LEVER:PRESSURE:SEPARATE U006_S002 82
M0262804 |LINK:RELEASE U006_S002 83
M0262806 TENSION SPRING:RELEASE U006_S002 84
M0262807 TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:SE |U006_S002 85
PARATE
M0262810 [SHAFT:SEPARATE:DRIVEN:ASS'Y U006 _S002_S00286
M0262815 |[SHAFT:SEPARATE:DRIVE:ASS'Y |U006_S002 87
M0262828 TORQUE LIMITER U006_S002 88
M0262835 |GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL U006 89
M0262848 |COVER:HARNESS U006 90
M0262860 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U006_S003 91
M0262863 |(-EU,-AA).LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER U006_S003 92
TRAY
M0262865 |[SHAFT:RISE:ASS'Y U006_S003 93
M0262872 |TENSION SPRING:GRIP U006_S003 94
M0262873 |[TENSION SPRING:GRIP:LEFT U006_S003 95

Number Part Name Group ID
M0262874 | COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FENU006_S003_S001|96
CE:PLATE:REAR
M0262880 |SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY:RIGHT:PEE|U006_S003 97
N
M0262882 TENSION SPRING:SIDE FENCE U006_S003 98
M0262884 | SPACER:SLIDE RAIL U006_S003 99
M0262885 ROLLER:SLIDER:REAR:RIGHT U006_S003 100
M0262886 |[ROLLER:SLIDER:REAR:LEFT U006_S003 101
M0262890 |SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY:LEFT:PEE |U006_S003 102
N
M0262896 ROLLER:SLIDER:FRONT U006_S003 103
M0262900 |PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y U006_S003 104
M0262908 |SPACER:TRAY U006_S003 105
M0262910 |LINK:PAPER SIZE SENSOR U006_S003 106
M0262912 [END FENCE U006_S003 107
M0262914 ROLLER:PAPER TRAY U006_S003 108
M0262918 |LEVER:RISE U006_S003 109
M0262920 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y U006_S003_S001/110
M0262930 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y U006_S003_S002/111
M0262936 |[DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:T |DECALS AND DO |21
RAY:LEFT CUMENTS
U006_S003 112
M0262938 DECAL:COVER:PAPER TRAY DECALS AND DO 222
CUMENTS
U006_S003 113
M0262939 |[DECAL:PAPER TRAY:SIZE INDICA DECALS AND DO?23
TION CUMENTS
uo18 6
M0262940 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:ASS'Y U006_S003 S003(114
M0262946 |(COVER:PAPER TRAY U006_S003 115
M0262948 |(COVER:CONNECTOR U006 116
M0262950 BRACKET:PAPER FEED UNIT U006 117
M0262985 |LEVER:STRETCH:TRAY U006 118
M0262988 |CLIP:STRETCH:UNI U006 119
M0262993 DECAL:SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEE DECALS AND DO 24
D CUMENTS
U013_S002 92
M0263030 |(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SU U008 S005 S002(12

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
PPLY:BK U008_S009_S002112
M0263031 |(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SU |U008_S006_S002/13
PPLY:C U008_S010_S002/13
M0263032 |(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SU U008 S007_S002/14
PPLY:M U008 _S011_S002(14
M0263033 |(-EU,-AA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SU U008 S008 S002(15
PPLY:Y U008_S012_S002(15
M0263034 |(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPL U008 _S001_S002(12
Y:BK
M0263035 |(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPL U008_S002_S002(13
Y:C
M0263036 |(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPL U008 _S003_S002(14
Y:M
M0263037 |(-NA):DEVELOPMENT UNIT:SUPPL U008 _S004_S002(15
Y'Y
M0263159 |[DENSITY SENSOR:DEVELOPMEN U008 S001_S002/16
T:ASS'Y U008_S002_S002/16
U008_S003_S002/16
U008_S004_S002/16
U008_S005_S002/16
U008_S006_S002/16
U008_S007_S002(16
U008_S008_S002(16
U008_S009_S002(16
U008_S010_S002(16
U008_S011_S002(16
U008_S012_S002(16
M0263204 [TONER SUPPLY UNIT:BK Uo07_S001 4
M0263205 TONER SUPPLY UNIT:C uoo7 5
M0263206 |[TONER SUPPLY UNIT:M U007_S004 6
M0263207 |[TONER SUPPLY UNIT:Y uoo7 7
M0263228 |[DC MOTOR:LINE:ASS'Y U007_S002 8
U007_S003 8
U007_S005 8
U007_S006 8
M0263237 |[BASE:TONER BOTTLE:TONER SU U007 9
PPLY SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
M0263323 |COLLAR:TONER SUPPLY uoo7 25

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
U007_S002 25
U007_S003 25
U007_S005 25
U007_S006 25
M0263340 BASE:TONER BOTTLE uoo7 10
M0263341 HOUSING:TONER BOTTLE uoo7 11
M0263371 [BRACKET:ARM:LEFT uoo7 12
M0263372 |ARM:RIGHT uoo7 13
M0263373 |/ARM:LEFT UPPER uoo7 14
M0263374 |/ARM:LEFT LOWER uoo7 15
M0263375 [TORSION SPRING:LEVER:LEFT  |U0O7 16
M0263376 BRACKET:ARM:RIGHT uoo7 17
M0263377 |COMPRESSION SPRING:ARM:RIG U007 18
HT:10N
M0263380 TENSION SPRING:ARM:LEFT uoo7 19
M0263800 |[CLEANING UNIT:ITB U009_S001 8
M0264015 |(-NA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE:ASS' | U012_S001 82
Y
M0264016 |(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SERVICE: |U012_S002 83
ASS'Y u012_S003 83
M0264041 TORSION SPRING:STRIPPER PLA {U012_S001 51
TE U012_S002 51
U012_S003 51
M0264106 |FUSING BELT u012_S001 52
U012_S002 52
U012_S003 52
M0264163 |[HOUSING:THERMOSTAT U012_S001 53
U012_S002 53
U012_S003 53
M0264167 |[HOUSING:THERMOSTAT:PRESSU |U012_S001 54
RE u012_S002 54
U012_S003 54
M0264172 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:THERMOSTA |U012_S001 55
T U012_S002 55
U012_S003 55
M0264198 |LEVER:PRESSURE:FRONT u012_S001 56
u012_S002 56
u012_S003 56

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M0264206 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:FRO |U012_S001 57
NT U012_S002 57
U012_S003 57

M0264218 |LEVER:PRESSURE:REAR u012_S001 58
U012_S002 58

U012_S003 58

M0264226 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REA U012_S001 59
R U012_S002 59
U012_S003 59

M0264252 BRACKET:HEATER:PRESSURE:RE|U012_S001 60
AR U012_S002 60
U012_S003 60

M0264253 BRACKET:HEATER:PRESSURE:FR |U012_S001 61
ONT u012_S002 61
U012_S003 61

M0264256 BRACKET:HEATER:FUSING:FRON |U012_S001 62
T:ASS'Y U012_S002 62
U012_S003 62

M0264258 BRACKET:HEATER:FUSING:REAR: |U012_S001 63
ASS'Y U012_S002 63
U012_S003 63

M0264280 |[FUSING COVER:UPPER u012_S001 64
U012_S002 64

U012_S003 64

M0264283 |[FUSING ENTRANCE GUIDE PLATE U012_S001 65
U012_S002 65

U012_S003 65

M0264287 |[FUSING COVER:LOWER U012_S001 66
U012_S002 66

U012_S003 66

M0264291 |GUIDE PLATE:FUSING EXIT:ASS'Y U012_S001 67
u012_S002 67

U012_S003 67

M0264295 [FUSING COVER:RIGHT:ASS'Y U012_S001_S001/68
U012_S002_S001/68

U012_S003_S001/68

M0264296 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSIN DECALS AND DO|25

G:1

CUMENTS

Number Part Name Group ID

U012_S001_S00169

U012_S002_S00169

U012_S003_S00169

M0264298 |[DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSIN DECALS AND DO 26
G:3 CUMENTS

uo13 93

M0264299 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:FUSIN DECALS AND DO27
G:2 CUMENTS

U012_S001_S00170

U012_S002_S00170

U012_S003_S00170

M0264308 BRACKET:THERMISTOR:PRESSU |U012_S001 71

RE:ASS'Y u012_S002 71

U012_S003 71

M0264312 |STRIPPER PLATE:COAT u012_S001 72

U012_S002 72

u012_S003 72

M0264336 ELECTRODE PLATE:REAR:M3 u012_S001 73

u012_S002 73

u012_S003 73

M0264337 [ELECTRODE PLATE:REAR:M4 u012_S001 74

U012_S002 74

U012_S003 74

M0264338 |ELECTRODE PLATE:TERMINAL:PRU012_S001 75

ESSURE U012_S002 75

U012_S003 75

M0264349 |(-NA):HARNESS:FUSING UNIT U012_S001 76

M0264350 |(-EU,-AA):HARNESS:FUSING UNIT U012_S002 77

U012_S003 77

M0264352 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:THERMOSTA |U012_S001 78

T u012_S002 78

U012_S003 78

M0264357 TERMINAL:REAR uU012_S001 80

U012_S002 80

U012_S003 80

M0264410 |PAPER EXIT UNIT:MAIN:ASS'Y u014_S001 15

M0264419 DRIVEN ROLLER:DIA16 uo13 94

M0264441 DC SOLENOID:EXIT:ASS'Y U014_S001 16

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M0264450 GUIDE:EXIT:UPPER U014_S001 17
M0264451 |GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER U014_S001 18
M0264453 [EXIT ROLLER U014_S001 19
M0264454 [ TRANSPORT ROLLER:EXIT U014 _S001 20
M0264455 | GROUND PLATE:EXIT U014 _S001 21
M0264456 |GROUND PLATE:EXIT:AUXILIARY U014 _S001 22
M0264457 |GEAR:INPUT:Z26 U014_S001 23
M0264458 |GEAR:PULLEY:Z26/T20 U014 _S001 24
M0264461 BRACKET:SENSOR:DC SOLENOID U014_S001 25
M0264464 [TENSION SPRING:DC SOLENOID |U014_S001 26
M0264465 |GATE PAWL:EXIT:NO.1 U014 _S001 27
M0264466 TIMING BELT:30S2M144 U014_S001 28
M0264467 TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL U014_S001 29
M0264476 [STOPPER:END FENCE:EXIT U001 44
M0264477 [END FENCE:EXIT U001 45
M0264478 | COMPRESSION SPRING:END FEN U001 46
CE:EXIT
M0264479 [TAPPING SCREW:3X10:DIA10 U014_S001 30
M0264481 |COIL SPRING:EARTH:EXIT U014 _S001 31
M0264483 |[SHAFT:FEELER:OVERFLOW U014 _S001 32
M0264491 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U014_S001 33
M0264493 |[SHAFT:DRIVEN:AUXILIARY:EXIT |U0O14_S001 34
M0264494 |SHAFT:DRIVEN:EXIT U014_S001 35
M0264496 | COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN |U014_S001 36
ROLLER:EXIT
M0264498 [DECAL:END FENCE:EXIT U001 a7
M0264514 |LINK:DUPLEX U013 95
M0264521 |COVER:DUPLEX U013 96
M0264529 |LEVER:CONTACT POINT:DUPLEX U013 97
M0264530 [SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:DUPLEX U013 98
M0264531 |[SPACER:LINK:MANUAL FEED uo13 99
M0264538 |INNER COVER:REAR:DUPLEX uo13 100
M0264539 |ARM:FRONT uo13 101
M0264541 [SHAFT:HOOK:STOPPER uo13 102
M0264543 |[HOOK:STOPPER:DUPLEX:REAR U013 103
M0264545 BRACKET:TRAY:RIGHT U013 104
M0264547 BUSHING:GUIDE:DUPLEX UNIT:SE U013 105

T:FRONT

Number Part Name Group ID

M0264548 BUSHING:GUIDE:DUPLEX UNIT:SE U013 106
T:REAR

M0264552 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DUPLEX uo13 107

M0264553 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:FEED PAPE U013 108
R AGAIN

M0264554 REVERSE ROLLER:UPPER uo13 109

M0264555 REVERSE ROLLER:RIGHT uo13 110

M0264557 |GUIDE PLATE:COVER:RIGHT uo13 111

M0264558 |[ROLLER:DRIVEN:DIA12 uo13 112

M0264559 STOPPER:DRIVEN ROLLER uo13 113

M0264561 |GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE (U013 114

M0264563 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSFER:HOLDE U013 115
R

M0264565 BRACKET:SENSOR:EXIT uo13 116

M0264566 |GATE PAWL:ENTRANCE:DUPLEX: U013 117
ASS'Y

M0264567 |[STOPPER:TRANSFER:HOLDER uo13 118

M0264569 GATE PAWL:TRAY:RIGHT uo13 119

M0264570 |GUIDE PLATE:V TRANSPORT:DUP U013 120
LEX

M0264573 |GATE PAWL:UPPER uo13 121

M0264576 |SHAFT:DRIVEN:DUPLEX:EXIT uo13 122

M0264577 BRACKET:SENSOR:ENTRANCE U013 123

M0264578 | GUIDE PLATE:UPPER:DUPLEX uo13 124

M0264581 |GEAR:IDLER:Z40 uo13 125

M0264583 |PULLEY:FEED PAPER AGAIN:T26 U013 126

M0264584 [TIMING BELT:TRANSPORT:30S2M U013 127
330

M0264585 PULLEY:TRANSPORT ROLLER:DU U013 128
PLEX:T26

M0264586 |[PULLEY:CONNECTING:T24/T24 uo13 129

M0264587 |GEAR:FEED PAPER AGAIN:Z22 uo13 130

M0264588 [TIMING BELT:TRANSPORT:30S2M U013 131
174

M0264589 | GEAR:COUPLING:MANUAL FEED: U013 132
222/222

M0264592 [TIMING BELT:REVERSE ROLLER:3 U013 133

0S2M184

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

M0264593 |GEAR:PULLEY:R ROLLER:UPPER: U013 134
722/T23

M0264594 |[SUPPORT PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:A U013 135
SSY

M0264596 |INNER COVER:FRONT:DUPLEX U013 136

M0264597 |COVER:REVERSE:UPPER uo13 137

M0264627 |[SPRING PLATE:DAMPER:DUPLEX U013 138

M0264629 [STAY:COVER:OPEN AND CLOSE: U013 139
RIGHT

M0264631 BRACKET:GEAR:REVERSE uo13 140

M0264634 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:OPEN AND U013 141
CLOSE

M0264635 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:OPEN AND U013 142
CLOSE

M0264636 |LINK:GATE PAWL:UPPER uo13 143

M0264637 |[TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:UP U013 144
PER

M0264638 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:REVERSE U013 145

M0264640 [TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL:TR U013 146
AY:RIGHT

M0264641 |[TENSION SPRING:GATE PAWL uo13 147

M0264642 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:TRANSFER U013 148
:5.5N

M0264643 |COIL SPRING:ROLLER:TRANSFER U013 149
:3N

M0264644 |GUIDE PLATE:LINK:DUPLEX:ASS'Y U013 150

M0264645 |[SUPPORTING PLATE:FRONT:DUP U013 151
LEX

M0264652 |GUIDE:GEAR:DUPLEX:MANUAL FE U013 152
ED

M0264655 |COIL SPRING:BRACKET:GEAR:RE U013 153
VERSE

M0264663 |GEAR:DAMPER:DUPLEX uo13 154

M0264664 [TORSION SPRING:DAMPER:DUPL U013 155
EX:84N

M0264669 |ARM:PRESSURE RELEASE:FRON U013 156
T

M0264671 |ARM:PRESSURE RELEASE:REAR U013 157

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

M0264672 |SHAFT:DRIVEN:ROLLER:DUPLEX: U013 158
RIGHT

M0264673 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:UPPER U013 159

M0264674 |GEAR:LINK:DUPLEX uo13 160

M0264677 \GROUND WIRE:DUPLEX:EXIT:SEN |U013 161
SOR

M0264678 \GROUND WIRE:DUPLEX:ENTRAN (U013 162
CE:SENSOR

M0264681 |GUIDE:COVER:SENSOR:TRAY:RIG U013 163
HT

M0264682 |[SHAFT:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSFER: U013 164
HOLDER

M0264683 STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:REAR uo13 165

M0264685 |[STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSF U013 166
ER:HOLDER

M0264686 DECAL:TRANSFER:HOLDER DECALS AND DO 28

CUMENTS
U013 167

M0264687 |LEVER:GUIDE PLATE:TRANSFER: U013 168
HOLDER

M0264688 [END RING:CONTACT POINT:DUPL U013 169
EX

M0264694 |[STOPPER:GUIDE PLATE:FRONT U013 170

M0264695 [TENSION SPRING:LEVER:TRANSF U013 171
ER

M0264696 TENSION SPRING:LEVER:DUPLEX U013 172

M0264697 HOOK:STOPPER:DUPLEX:FRONT |U013 173

M0265102 |[PCB:BCU:ASS'Y U016 32

M0265108 |PCB:RFID-CPU uoo7 20

M0265126 |PCB:IPU U016 33

M0265152 |PCB:RFID-AFE:K uoo7 21

M0265158 |PCB:RFID-AFE:M uoo7 22

M0265166 |PCB:RFID-AFE:C uoo7 23

M0265168 |PCB:RFID-AFE:Y uoo7 24

M0265177 |PCB:LED-DB U004 51

M0265194 |PCB:SDB U016 34

M0265224 |INTERFACE CABLE:SCANNER:LV |U004 52

DS

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
M0265636 | COVER:RACK U016 36
M0265652 |PANEL:CTL U016 37
M0265659 |PANEL:SD U016 38
M0265660 BRACKET:FAN U016 39
M0265662 BRACKET:HDD U016 40
M0265663 |GROUND PLATE:HDD U016 41
M0265712 |SERVICE PARTS:PCB:EX2:M026:A U016 42
SS'Y
M0265713 |[SERVICE PARTS:PCB:EX2:M022:A U016 43
SS'Y
M0265737 |SD-CARD:VM/CALYPSO uo18 7
M0265782 |CABLE:HDD:S-ATA:POWER:120 uo16 44
M0265810 |[COVER:HARNESS:DRIVE uo15 63
M0265816 |BRACKET:MAIN SWITCH uo16 45
M0265819 |COVER:POWER SUPPLY UNIT:HE U016 46
ATER
M0265828 GUARD:HARNESS:BCU U016 47
M0265831 |COVER:HARNESS:POWER PACK |U016 48
M0265847 BRACKET:PUSH SWITCH U016 49
M0265857 |PANEL:INTERFACE:HE-71 U016 50
M0265866 |[BRACKET:SAFETY SWITCH:MAIN U016 51
M0265868 |[ARM:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.1 U016 52
M0265870 |[ARM:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.2 U016 53
M0265871 |[SHAFT:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.1 uo16 54
M0265874 |[SHAFT:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.4 uo16 55
M0265875 |[SHAFT:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.5 U016 56
M0265876 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.1 uo16 57
M0265877 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.2 U016 58
M0265878 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.3 U016 59
M0265879 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:NO.4 U016 60
M0265881 [INSULATING SHEET:POWER PAC U016 61
K
M0266010 [ TRANSFER UNIT:ASS'Y U009_S002 9
M0266124 |FLAT BELT-TRANSFER:ASS'Y U009_S002 10
M0266150 |[HOLDER:ENCODER:ASS'Y U009_S002 11
M0266152 |COVER:ENCODER U009_S002 12
M0266153 |PCB:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER:E |UO09_S002 13

NCODER

Number Part Name Group ID

M0266154 DISC:ENCODER:150LPI:250CT U009_S002 14

M0266155 |(COLLAR:ENCODER U009_S002 15

M0266166 [DENSITY SENSOR:ASS'Y uo10 16

M0266200 TRANSFER/SEPARATION UNIT uo10 17

M0266290 HOLDER:LEVER:PRESSURE:TRAN|U0O10 18
SFER

M0266291 |(COVER:POWER PACK:TRANSFER U010 19
UNIT

M0266294 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSFER ROLLER|UO10 20
:UPPER

M0266295 |SPRING PLATE:DISCHARGE uo10 21

M0266296 GROUND PLATE:POWER SOURCE U010 22
:TRANSFER

M0266301 |LEVER:ON-OFF:TRANSFER UNIT |UO10 23

M0266302 |RAIL:MAIN:ASS'Y uo10 24

M0266329 [SHUTTER:DENSITY SENSOR uo10 25

M0266332 |INSULATING SHEET:DENSITY SEN|UO10 26
SOR

M0266333 HOLDER:DENSITY SENSOR uo10 27

M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:RAIL:ASS'Y uo10 33

M0266351 |RAIL:CLEANING UNIT uo10 28

M0266354 | GUIDE:POSITIONING:FRONT uo10 29

M0266355 |GUIDE:POSITIONING:REAR uo10 30

M0266356 (GROUND PLATE:TRANSFER:SEC (U010 31
OND

M0266365 |[DECAL:WARNING (HIGH VOLTAGE DECALS AND DO 29
) CUMENTS

uo10 32

M0266463 FEELER:USED TONER SENSOR |U011_S001 7

M0266464 |[SPRING PLATE:SET:COLLECTION |U011_S001 8
BOTTLE

M0266467 |[ENTRANCE SEAL:COLLECTION B |U011_S001 9
OTTLE:INTERMEDIATE TRANSFE
R:ASS'Y

M0266481 |GEAR:IDLER:COLLECTION BOTTL U015 64
E:20Z

M0266482 GEAR:IDLER:DC MOTOR:30Z uo15 65

M0266483 | SHAFT:GEAR:IDLER:COLLECTION U015 66

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
BOTTLE
M0266485 DC MOTOR:2.64W uo15 67
M0266801 |DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:RIC | DECALS AND DO30
CUMENTS
M0266802 |(-NA,-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M DECALS AND DO|31
026:SVN CUMENTS
M0266803 DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:GES |DECALS AND DO|32
CUMENTS
M0266804 |(-NA,-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M DECALS AND DO33
026:LAN CUMENTS
M0266805 |(-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026: DECALS AND DO|34
NSA CUMENTS
M0266808 |(-AA):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026: DECALS AND DO35
LAN CUMENTS
M0266809 |(-EU):DECAL:MODEL NAME:M026:1 DECALS AND DO|36
NF CUMENTS
M0266850 |[DECAL:CLEANING:SHIELD GLASS DECALS AND DO37
CUMENTS
M0266880 DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER DECALS AND DO|38
COVER:C CUMENTS
U001_S002 48
M0266881 |[DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER DECALS AND DO39
COVER:M CUMENTS
U001_S002 49
M0266882 DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER DECALS AND DO40
COVER:Y CUMENTS
U001_S002 50
M0266883 |[DECAL:COLORED DISPLAY:INNER|DECALS AND DO 41
COVER:BK CUMENTS
U001_S002 51
M0266884 |(-NA):DECAL:MAIN SWITCH:ON-ST DECALS AND DO #42
ANDBY CUMENTS
uo18 8
M0266885 |(-EU):DECAL:MAIN SWITCH:ON-ST DECALS AND DO 43
ANDBY CUMENTS
uo18 9
M0266890 DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINAL:ENGLI DECALS AND DO 44

SH

CUMENTS

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
uo18 10
M0269590 NV-RAM uo16 76
M0281031 |DC MOTOR:ON-OFF:1.56W uo15 68
U015_S001 68
M0281032 [BRACKET:ON-OFF:USED TONER (U015 69
M0281148 |SHAFT:ON-OFF:SECOND:PRESS F U015 _S002 70
IT
M0281165 BRACKET:DRIVE UNIT:PAPER EXI U015 71
T:NO.1
M0281168 |COVER:DRIVE UNIT:SYNCHRONO U016 77
US BELT
M0281169 DRIVE UNIT:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNI U015_S004 72
T:NO.2
M0281178 |DC STEPPER MOTOR:REVERSE:0.|U015_S004 73
94W
M0281196 |COVER:GEAR:REVERSE SUB-UNI U017 39
T
M0521563 |GASKET:BRACKET:REAR:SMALL U018 11
M0662490 DECAL:GUIDE:SET:PCU DECALS AND DO 45
CUMENTS
M3640090 |ADF:MARCY:GER:ASS'Y U003_S001 42
M3641214 HINGE:LEFT U003_S001 43
M3641221 HINGE:RIGHT U003_S001 44
M3641227 HOOK:GUIDE:EXPOSURE GLASS |U003_S001 45
M3641317 |SUPPORTING PLATE:LEFT LOWE |U003_S001 46
R
M3641321 LEVER:DRIVEN:SCANNING U003_S001 47
M3641322 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SCANNIN U0O03_S001 48
G:DRIVEN
M3641324 | COMPRESSION SPRING:SCANNIN |U003_S001 49
G:DRIVEN
M3641326 |GUIDE PLATE:SCANNING:FRONT |U003_S001 50
LOWER
M3641327 |[SHEET:SCANNING:FRONT LOWERU003_S001 51
M3641335 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN:ASS'Y U003_S001 52
M3641342 ROLLER:SCANNING:DRIVEN:SHO |U003_S001 53
RT
M3641386 |CUSHION:PRESSURE PLATE U003_S001 54

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
M3641387 BRACKET:PRESSURE PLATE U003_S001 55 U003_S001_S00586
M3642110 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED UNIT U003_S001 56 U003_S001_S00686
M3642121 |FEED ROLLER U003_S001 57 U003_S001_S007 86
M3642123 TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP:DRIVE U003_S001 58 M3643241 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:UPPER U003 _S001 87
M3642124 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F U003 _S001 59 M3643311 |GUIDE PLATE:SCANNING U003_S001 88
EED UNIT M3643321 |[SPRING PLATE:GUIDE:EXPOSURE U003 _S001 89
M3642132 [TORQUE LIMITER:PICKUP U003_S001 60 GLASS
M3642141 /ARM:PAPER STOPPER U003_S001 61 M3643412 FEELER:REVERSE U003_S001 90
M3642143 TORSION SPRING:PAPER STOPP |U003_S001 62 M3643421 |GATE PAWL:REVERSE U003_S001 92
ER M3643422 |CUSHION:GATE PAWL:REVERSE |U003_S001 93
M3642144 |LINK:PAPER STOPPER U003_S001 63 M3644121 TIMING PULLEY:SLOW DOWN:PAPU003_S001 94
M3642146 |PAPER STOPPER U003_S001 64 ER FEED
M3642150 |[PICKUP ROLLER:ASS'Y U003_S001_S00165 M3644122 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:SLOW DO |U003_S001 95
M3642151 |HOLDER:PICKUP U003_S001_S001|66 WN:PAPER FEED
M3642161 |[SHAFT:PICKUP U003_S001_S00167 M3644124 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:COUPLING |U003_S001 96
M3642162 [TIMING PULLEY:PICKUP U003_S001_S00168 M3644131 TIMING BELT:B40S2M160 U003_S001 97
M3642163 TIMING BELT:40S2M130 U003 _S001_S00169 M3644231 [TIGHTENER:TRANSPORT:ASS'Y |U003_S001 98
M3642213 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SEPARATU003_S001_S002|70 M3644244 |TENSION SPRING:TIGHTENER:TR |U003_S001 99
ION ANSPORT
M3642216 |[HOLDER:FRICTION PAD:ASS'Y U003_S001_S002|71 M3644245 [TIMING BELT:B80S1.5M236 U003_S001 100
M3642222 |GUIDE PLATE:OPEN AND CLOSE |U003_S001 72 M3644251 |[SHAFT:ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUT U003_S001 101
M3642311 |GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED U003_S001 73 CH
M3642313 [TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE REL|U003_S001 74 M3644311 BRACKET:MOTOR U003_S001 102
EASE M3644321 |[STEPPER MOTOR:DC 0.94W U003_S001 103
M3642314 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:SEP |U003_S001 75 M3644341 TENSION SPRING:MOTOR U003_S001 104
ARATION M3644353 BRACKET:DC FAN MOTOR U003_S001 105
M3642315 |CUSHION:SEPARATION U003_S001 76 M3644411 |DC SOLENOID:GATE PAWL:REVE |U003_S001 106
M3643111 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:PULL OUT |U003_S001 77 RSE
M3643116 [TIMING PULLEY:PULL OUT U003_S001 78 M3644511 | COVER:REAR U003_S001 107
M3643121 |[TRANSPORT ROLLER:SCANNING |U003_S001 79 M3644521 |COVER:FRONT U003_S001 108
M3643131 |[EXIT ROLLER U003_S001 80 M3644531 |COVER:RIGHT U003_S001 109
M3643136 |[KNOB:MISFEED REMOVAL U003_S001 81 M3644536 TRAY:AUXILIARY U003_S001 110
M3643211 |GUIDE PLATE:TRANSPORT U003_S001 82 M3644621 |GRIP:COVER:PAPER FEED U003_S001_S003(111
M3643212 DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT:SUS U003_S001 83 M3644622 [TORSION SPRING:GRIP U003_S001_S003/112
M3643221 |SPRING PLATE:EARTH:EXIT U003_S001 84 M3644626 |[FEELER:ORIGINAL SENSOR U003_S001_S003(113
M3643227 |CUSHION:HARNESS U003_S001 85 M3644641 |SHAFT:DRIVEN U003_S001 114
M3643232 [EXIT ROLLER:DRIVEN U003_S001 86 U003_S001_S003/114
U003_S001_S004 86 M3644642 |[ROLLER:DRIVEN:SHORT U003_S001_S003/115

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Exclusive Parts

Number

Part Name

Group

NAL TABLE

CUMENTS

U003_S001

130

M3646031

DECAL:ORIGINAL SCALE:INNER B
ACK

DECALS AND DO
CUMENTS

47

U003_S001_S004

131

U003_S001_S005

131

U003_S001_S006

131

U003_S001_S007

131

M3646032

DECAL:ORIGINAL SCALE:FRONT

DECALS AND DO
CUMENTS

48

U003_S001_S004

132

U003_S001_S005

132

U003_S001_S006

132

U003_S001_S007

132

M3646041

(C300)(C400-AA/EU):DECAL:SIDE
FENCE

DECALS AND DO
CUMENTS

49

U003_S001_S006

133

U003_S001_S007

133

M3646051

DECAL:LEVER:KNOB

DECALS AND DO
CUMENTS

50

U003_S001

134

VSSM9000

Digital Multimeter - FLUKES87

SPECIAL TOOLS

1"

Number Part Name Group ID
M3644644 \COMPRESSION SPRING:DRIVEN |U003_S001_S003|116
ROLLER:PULL OUT
M3644648 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:M4 U003_S001 117
U003_S001_S003/117
M3644724 |SPRING PLATE:REVERSE:PRESS |U003_S001_S004(118
URE U003_S001_S005(118
U003_S001_S006(118
U003_S001_S007(118
M3644736 |(CUSHION:SIDE FENCE:SMALL U003_S001_S004(119
U003_S001_S005/119
U003_S001_S006/119
U003_S001_S007/119
M3644741 |SIDE FENCE:INNER BACK U003_S001_S004/120
U003_S001_S005/120
U003_S001_S006/120
U003_S001_S007/120
M3644742 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT U003_S001_S004121
U003_S001_S005/121
U003_S001_S006/121
U003_S001_S007[121
M3644743 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SIDE FEN|UOO3_S001_S004 (122
CE U003_S001_S005/122
U003_S001_S006|122
U003_S001_S007(122
M3644744 ' GEAR:SIDE FENCE U003_S001_S004(123
U003_S001_S005(123
U003_S001_S006(123
U003_S001_S007(123
M3644751 EXTENSION TRAY U003_S001_S004|124
U003_S001_S005/124
U003_S001_S006|124
U003_S001_S007|124
M3644811 |[PRESSURE PLATE U003_S001 125
M3644821 |TAPE:PRESSURE PLATE:LEFT U003_S001 126
M3644823 |TAPE:PRESSURE PLATE U003_S001 127
M3645022 |[PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y U003_S001 128
M3645751 |GUIDE:HARNESS U003_S001 129
M3646021 |(C300)(C400-AA/EU):DECAL:ORIGI DECALS AND DO 46

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Standard Parts

- w ¢ ~ - %

03530030N 03530040N 03530060N 03603006N 03603025N 04503025N 04504008N
SCREW:M3X3 SCREW - M3X4 BIND SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M3X6 SCREW:M3X25 TAPPING SCREW:3X25 TAPPING SCREW - M4X8

LS

T

¥ © ¥ |

4

04504010N 04513006N 04513008N 04523012N 04533006N 04543006Q 04543008Q
TAPPING SCREW:M4X10 ~ TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8  BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6  TAPPING SCREW - M3X6  TAPPING SCREW:3X8
REW:M3X12

f'\ Q
04543020Q 04573008N 06320100G 07200030E 07200040E 07200060E 07250120E
TAPPING SCREW::3X20 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 PIN - 2X10MM RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING C - M12

c 0 @ ® =

07250170E 07250200E 07270080E 07330408 07423808 08025299 08025317
RETAINING RING C - M17 RETAINING RING C - M20 RETAINING RING - M8 BUSHING:4X8 BALL BEARING - 8X16X5 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 BINDING HEAD TAPPING SC
REW:ES:3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



oo}

08025319
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S
CREW:ES:3X8

b

08050097
RING SEPARATOR

11050551
CLAMP:LES-0505

11500434
(-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY C
ODE:250V:10A

Standard Parts

& § & v N9

08025320 08046127 08046128 08050088 08050089 08050092
HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - 3M
CREW:ES:3X10 SCREW:M3X8 SCREW:M3X10

¢ Y 8 2 s

08050104 09543010N 11050487 11050511 11050516 11050534
RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC SCREW:POLISHED ROUND/ HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP CLAMP
ER:DIA4 SPRING:M3X10 6ZC
@» % Eﬂ
11050692 11050717 11050723 11050758 11050759 11500433
CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:JDW-1S CLAMPS:WES-0507 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A CLAMP:LWSM-0605A (-NA):POWER SUPPLY CODE
1125V:15A

12042521 12042868 14077153
MICRO SWITCH SWITCH:RS51-AA11 EEPROM:AT24C64C-PU:64K

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/07/31 Version 2.19



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
AA010122 FILTER:REAR 2 U001 3
AE010076 |HOT ROLLER 3 U012_S001 23
U012_S002 23
U012_S003 23
AE020179 |PRESSURE ROLLER 3 u012_S001 25
U012_S002 25
U012_S003 25
AE031045 BUSHING - BELT TENSION R |6 u012_S001 29
OLLER u012_S002 29
U012_S003 29
AE031061 |[FRONT BUSHING - OIL SUPP3 U012_S001 30
LY ROLLER U012_S002 30
U012_S003 30
AE031062 |REAR BUSHING - OIL SUPPL 3 u012_S001 31
Y ROLLER U012_S002 31
U012_S003 31
AE040074 |OIL SUPPLY ROLLER:DIA18 3 u012_S001 33
U012_S002 33
U012_S003 33
AE040075 |ROLLER:BELT TENSIONER |3 u012_S001 34
U012_S002 34
U012_S003 34
AE042087 |CLEANING ROLLER:OIL SUP 3 U012_S001 35
PLY ROLLER U012_S002 35
U012_S003 35
M0226400 [WASTE TONER BOTTLE 1 U011_S001 6
M0263800 |[CLEANING UNIT:ITB 1 U009_S001 8
M0264016 |(-EU,-AA):FUSING UNIT:SER 2 U012_S002 83
VICE:ASS'Y U012_S003 83
M0264106 |FUSING BELT 3 u012_S001 52
u012_S002 52
U012_S003 52
M0266200 TRANSFER/SEPARATION U (1 uo10 17

NIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202006-01 2006 Modification |- AA043339 [TIMING BELT:PA D6842163 |[SYNCHRONOUS |U015_S004 15 |1 0/0
PER EXIT:40S2M BELT:40S2M122
122
201912-01 |1912 Modification |- AF013006 BOTTOM PLATE |AF013019 [BOTTOM PLATE |U006_S003 28 |1 0/0
PAD PAD S003
201904-01 |1904 Modification |- AA161163 |CUSHION D1912725 |CUSHION:SEPA U006 120 1 0/0
RATE
201903-01 |1903 Modification |- B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 A1 0/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 A1 0/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 0O/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 0O/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 O/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 O/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 0O/0
AIL:ASS'Y
B0042310 |SPUR M0266340 |GUIDE:PAPER:R U010 33 |1 0/0
AIL:ASS'Y
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- M0264012 |(-EU,-AA):FUSIN M0264016 |(-EU,-AA):FUSIN |U012_S00283 |1 0/0
G UNIT:SERVICE G UNIT:SERVICE
:ASS'Y
M0264012 |(-EU,-AA):FUSIN M0264016 |(-EU,-AA):FUSIN |U012_S003 183 |1 0/0
G UNIT:SERVICE G UNIT:SERVICE
:ASS'Y
201812-01 |1812 Modification |- M0264011 |(-NA):FUSING UNM0264015 |(-NA):FUSING UNU012_S00182 (1 0/0

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- IT:SERVICE IT:SERVICE:ASS'
Y
201804-01 |1804 Modification |- M0261498 |LCD:TFT:W-VGA: D1201498 |LCD:TFT:W-VGA:|U002_S001142 A1 0/0
MV MV:LED U002_S00242 |1
u002_S00342 |1
201709-01 |1709 Modification |- M0265272 |CABLE:HDD:SAT D1365714 |CABLE:HDD:SAT U016 82 |1 X/O
A:RED135 A:BLACK_150
201708-01 |1708 Modification |- D0295796 [HDD:ST:500GB:P D0295789 |HDD:ST:500GB:P U016 81 1 0/0
HARAOH HARAOH_OASIS
201705-01 |1705 Modification |- M0262727 |(-NA):HEAT SINK:M0262735 |(-NA):HEATER:A U018 5 1 0/0
HEATER SS'Y
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- AW010146 PHOTO REFIECT|AW010152 |REFLECTION PH |U006_S002 34 |1 X/O
ION SENSOR:PA OTO SENSOR:P
PER FEED APER FEED
201606-01 |1606 Modification |A D7816011 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D|U003_S001 136 (1 X/O old part number
ECAL:CAUTION: | S005 [M3646011:DECA
ORIGINAL L:CAUTION:ORIG
INAL],[x/0]
201606-02 |1606 Modification |A M3646021 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7816021 |(-AA/-EU)(C400-N|U003_S001 (130 |1 X/O
EU):DECAL:ORIG A):DECAL:ORIGI
INAL TABLE NAL TABLE
201606-03 |1606 Modification |A M3646041 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7816041 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D|U003_S001 (133 |1 X/O
EU):DECAL:SIDE ECAL:SIDE FENC|_S005
FENCE E
201606-04 1606 Modification |- M3646021 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7816021 |(-AA/-EU)(C400-N|U003_S001 130 |1 X/O
EU):DECAL:ORIG A):DECAL:ORIGI
INAL TABLE NAL TABLE
201602-01 |1602 Modification |- M0262728 |(-EU/-AA):HEAT S|U018 12 /1
INK:HEATER
M0262728 |(-EU/-AA):HEAT S|U018 12 1

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- INK:HEATER
201512-01 |1512 Modification |- M0262750 [PAPER FEED UN M0262751 PAPER FEED UN U006_S002(72 A1 X/O
IT IT:ASS'Y
201508-01 |1508 Modification |- M0266000 TRANSFER UNIT [M0266010 |[TRANSFER UNIT |U009_S002 |9 1 0/0
:ASS'Y
201505-01 |1505 Modification |- D2345000 |PCB:5VSCNT:AS U016 79 A
SY
201506-01 |1506 Modification |- 08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RING|U015_S005 8 1 0/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RING|U015_S005 8 1 0/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU0O15_S005 8 1 0O/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU0O15_S005 8 1 0O/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU0O15_S004 8 1 0O/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU0O15_S003 8 1 0/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU0O15_S005 8 1 0/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:DI
A4
201506-02 |1506 Modification |- 11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U017 40 |1 0/0

P - LWS-0306ZC

06A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- 11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U017 40 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0O/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0O/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0O/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0O/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM [11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U016 80 1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A
11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0

P - LWS-0306ZC

06A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set

- 11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03|U016 80 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U009_S00216 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U009_S00216 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

11050511 |HARNESS CLAM |11050758 |CLAMP:LWSM-03/U009_S00216 |1 0/0
P - LWS-0306ZC 06A

201506-03 1506 Modification |- 11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0O/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0O/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0O/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0O/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06|U016 7 1 0/0
05A

11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06/U016 7 1 0/0

05A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- 11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06U016 7 1 0/0
05A
11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06/U016 7 1 0/0
05A
11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06U016 7 1 0/0
05A
11050534 |CLAMP 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06U016 7 1 0/0
05A
201506-04 |1506 Modification |- 11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06U016 7 1
05A
11050759 |CLAMP:LWSM-06U016 7 1
05A
201504-01 |1504 Modification |- M3644643 | COMPRESSION [M3644644 |COMPRESSION |U003_S001(116 |1 0O/0
SPRING:DRIVEN SPRING:DRIVEN |_S003
ROLLER:PULL O ROLLER:PULL O
uTt uTt
M3644643 | COMPRESSION [M3644644 |COMPRESSION |U003_S001(116 |1 0O/0
SPRING:DRIVEN SPRING:DRIVEN |_S003
ROLLER:PULL O ROLLER:PULL O
uTt uTt
201504-02 |1504 Modification |- M0263323 |COLLAR:TONER U007 25 4
SUPPLY U007_S00225 |2
U007_S00325 2
U007_S005125 2
U007_S006 25 2
201412-01 |1412 Modification |A D7834610 |[COVER:PAPER FD7814610 |COVER:PAPER F|U003_S00135 |1 X/O X/O
EED:ASS'Y EED:ASS'Y . S003
201412-02 |1412 Modification |A M3643416 |GUIDE PLATE:R D7813416 |GUIDE PLATE:R |U003_S001 91 1 X/O X/O
EVERSE EVERSE
201412-03 |1412 Modification |- B7893716 [TENSION SPRIN B7893726 TENSION SPRIN |U003_S00128 A1 X/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. |Set
- G - GATE PAWL G:GATE PAWL:R
EVERSE
201412-04 |1412 Modification |A D7814652 |STEPPED SCRE U003 138 |1 X/O
W:LINK:GUIDE P
LATE:OPEN AND
CLOSE
201503-01 |1503 Modification |- M3641323 |COMPRESSION [M3641324 COMPRESSION |U003_S00149 A1 0/0
SPRING:SCANNI SPRING:SCANNI
NG:DRIVEN NG:DRIVEN
M3641323 |[COMPRESSION [M3641324 COMPRESSION |U003_S00149 A1 0/0
SPRING:SCANNI SPRING:SCANNI
NG:DRIVEN NG:DRIVEN
M3641323 |COMPRESSION [M3641324 |COMPRESSION |U003_S00149 |1 0O/0
SPRING:SCANNI SPRING:SCANNI
NG:DRIVEN NG:DRIVEN
M3641323 |COMPRESSION [M3641324 |COMPRESSION |U003_S00149 |1 O/0
SPRING:SCANNI SPRING:SCANNI
NG:DRIVEN NG:DRIVEN
201501-01 |1501 Modification |- D7814651 |(C400-NA):LINK: |U0O03_S0011135 A1
GUIDE PLATE:O |_S003
PEN AND CLOSE
201501-02 |1501 Modification |A D7834720 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7834730 |(C400-NA):ORIGI |U003_S001 37 |1 X/O
EU):ORIGINAL T NAL TABLE:ASS' | S004
ABLE:ASS'Y Y
201501-03 1501 Modification |B M3646041 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7816041 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D|U003_S001 (133 |1 X/O
EU):DECAL:SIDE ECAL:SIDE FENC| _S004
FENCE E
201501-04 1501 Modification |- D7816041 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D DECALS A 49 2 X/O
ECAL:SIDE FENCND DOCU
E MENTS

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201501-05 |1501 Modification |B M3646021 |(C300)(C400-AA/ D7816021 |(-AA/-EU)(C400-N|U003_S001|130 N1 X/O
EU):DECAL:ORIG A):DECAL:ORIGI
INAL TABLE NAL TABLE
201501-06 |1501 Modification |- D7816021 |(-AA/-EU)(C400-N DECALS A 46 |1 X/O
A):DECAL:ORIGI ND DOCU
NAL TABLE MENTS
201501-07 |1501 Modification |C M3644711 |ORIGINAL TABLED7834711 |ORIGINAL TABLEU0O03_S001|137 (1
_S004
201501-08 |1501 Modification |B D7816011 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D|U003_S001 136 |1 X/O
ECAL:CAUTION: | S004
ORIGINAL
201501-09 |1501 Modification |- D7816011 |(-AA)(C400-NA):D DECALS A 51 2 X/O
ECAL:CAUTION: ND DOCU
ORIGINAL MENTS

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/07/31 Version 2.19







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 OPERATION
	U003 ADF
	U004 SCANNER
	U005 LASER UNIT
	U006 PAPER FEED
	U007 TONER SUPPLY
	U008 PCU
	U009 ITB CLEANING
	U010 IMAGE TRANSFER
	U011 USED TONER
	U012 FUSING
	U013 DUPLEX
	U014 PAPER EXIT
	U015 MAIN DRIVE
	U016 ELECTRICAL
	U017 MAIN FRAME
	U018 ACCESSORIES
	SPECIAL TOOLS
	DECALS AND DOCUMENTS
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

